
CALIPER REPAIR KIT CATALOGUE





About us

     Elerte is one of the largest independent brake caliper remanufacturers in Europe. We have the ability 
to supply to any country in the world and from our distribution centres in Leicestershire in the UK and 
near Kielce in Poland we can serve the local markets quickly and efficiently.

     Our experienced multilingual team is available every day to deal with your sales enquiries and to 
answer any technical or logistics related questions.

     Alongside our range of remanufactured calipers Elerte stock an extensive range of aftermarket repair
kits for all caliper variants. All our products are fully tested and manufactured to exacting standards in
ISO 9001:2015 approved facilities to ensure they are a direct replacement for the original components.

     We are also proud to announce that we recently opened a dedicated production and distribution
centre for repair kits in Konya, Turkey which will extend our worldwide supply capabilities.

     Quality, flexibility and service are our core values and it is our mission to deliver these core values to
highest possible standard.

     The Elerte group is extremely proud of our achievements so far but continually strive to improve in all 
areas so that we deliver first class products and service to our customers.

     Elerte would like to thank all our customers for their continued support in Poland, the UK and all other 
markets around the world.



CONTENTS

KNORR-BREMSE   

SB5 4 - 12

SB6 | SB7 13 - 28

SN5 29 - 34

SN6 | SN7 | SK7

63 - 64BENDIX

35 - 53

SM7 | SL7 | ST7

EDITION 2018-V.4
DISCLAIMER: ALL ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PART NUMBERS USED IN THIS CATALOGUE ARE FOR REFERENCE

 PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO SUGGEST OR IMPLY THAT THESE ARE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PRODUCTS.
DESPITE BEST EFFORTS WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO PRINTING ERRORS THAT MAY OCCUR.

54 - 62

D3

C-LISA

96 - 104

105 - 108

MERITOR

DUCO

DX195

113 - 122

ELSA1

123 - 128

ELSA2

129 - 136

ELSA195 | ELSA225

137 - 145

146 - 154

D-LISA 109 - 112

MARK-II | MARK-III | MARK-IV   

HALDEX   

156 - 161

MODUL-X

SAF   

SBS2220 168 - 173

TSB3709 | TSB4309 | TSB4312

BPW   

175 - 180

BREMBO

60 | 68 182 - 188

54 | 58 | 60 | 67 | 68

GIRLING

190 - 196

162 - 166

WABCO

66 - 67

68 - 69

75 - 81

87 - 91

82 - 86

70 - 74

V-G1000

V-G1600

PAN19-1 | PAN22-1

PAN17

92 - 94MAXX-22T

MAXX-22

PAN19-2 | PAN22-2





4 SB5

1

3

5006  Tappet & Boot Kit

Tappet 

K000944 | K010604 | II304130065 | II304130062 | CKSK.4 

Bush PTFE 16x18x10
Boot

x             2
x    2
x             2

  1        5006.1

cross reference

2 1610
 3        5006.3

5007   Tappet Kit

1

2
Tappet 
Bush PTFE 16x18x10

x             2
x    2

  1        5006.1
2 1610

II179320065 | II304130065 | 1390429
cross reference

2

5040   Adjusting Mechanism

2

cross reference

CKSK.10.5

Adjusting Mechanism
Mechanism Gear

x             1
x    1

  1        5040.1
2 5042

1

5038   Calibration Bolt

10mm

5045   Bridge Assembly

cross reference

CKSK.10.8

Bridge
Spring

x             1
x    2

  1        5045.1
2 5045.22

1



5SB5

cross reference

CKSK.14

5047   Roller Bearing Set

5054   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x145 
Guide Pin 34x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x150 

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5246
2 5248
 3        5251

Pin Rubber Bush

K000132 | II328090062 | II328090063 | II197330062 | II3396800602
II197140062 | 0004201282 | 81.50822.6009 | CKSK.1 

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  8        5085

cross reference

9 5062.1
 10        5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80 
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82
Rubber Cap

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5233
5 5239
 6        5086.1

Boot Clamp x             1 7        5086.2

8

5

7

4

6

2

1

3

910

5054A   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x145 
Guide Pin 34x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x150 

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5246
2 5248
 3        5251

Pin Rubber Bush

K000132 | II328090062 | II328090063 | II197330062 | II3396800602
II197140062 | 0004201282 | 81.50822.6009 | CKSK.1 

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  8        5085

cross reference

9 5062.1
 10        5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80 
Brass Bush 36x40x82
Rubber Cap

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5233
5 5240
 6        5086.1

Boot Clamp x             1 7        5086.2

8

5

7

4

6

2

1

3

910



5062   Guide Pin Boot

cross reference

1448600 | 1415149

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

x             1
x    1

  1        5062.1
2 5062.22

1

5058   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 34x80

II368470064 | 3434380100 | CKSK.13.3B 

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Pin Rubber Bush

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5248

cross reference

2 5233
 3        5085

1 2

K00004201282 | 81.50822.6009

O-ring x    1

cross reference

10 5080.2

5

9

3

2

1

4

61078

5056   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 34x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5230
2 5248
 3        5229

Plastic Ring
Pin Steel Cap

x             1
x    1

  8        5062.2
9 5080.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82
Pin Rubber Bush

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5233
5 5239
 6        5085

Guide Pin Boot x             1 7        5062.1

3

K00004201282 | 81.50822.6009

O-ring x    1

cross reference

10 5080.2

5

9

3

2

1

4

61078

5056A   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 34x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5230
2 5248
 3        5229

Plastic Ring
Pin Steel Cap

x             1
x    1

  8        5062.2
9 5080.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Brass Bush 36x40x82 
Pin Rubber Bush

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5233
5 5240
 6        5085

Guide Pin Boot x             1 7        5062.1

6 SB5



K001532 | K000375 | 1527631

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

cross reference

10 5080.1
 11        5080.2

5067   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

  1        5230
2 5201
 3        5229

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

  8        5062.1
9 5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82
Pin Bush (Ring 35mm)

  4        5233
5 5239
 6        5073

Pin Bolt Ring 7        52265

3

11

4

67

10 2

1

9 8

x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

5067A   Guide & Seal Kit

K001532 | K000375 | 1527631

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

cross reference

10 5080.1
 11        5080.2

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

  1        5230
2 5201
 3        5229

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

  8        5062.1
9 5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Brass Bush 36x40x82
Pin Bush (Ring 35mm)

  4        5233
5 5240
 6        5073

Pin Bolt Ring 7        52265

3

11

4

67

10 2

1

9 8

x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

9 5080.1
 10 5080.2

5077   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x89
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

  1        5230
2 5248
 3        5229

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

  7 5062.1
8 5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82

  4        5233
5 5239

Pin Bush (Ring 35mm) 6 5073
5

3

10

4

6

9 2

1

8 7

x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

7SB5



5080   Guide Pin Cap

cross reference

ll39769F0063 | K001301 | CKSK.5

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

x             1
x    1

  1        5080.1
2 5080.2

2

1

1

2

5086   Guide Pin Cap

cross reference

ll350470063 | K001301 | CKSK.5

Rubber Cap
Boot Clamp

x             1
x    1

  1        5086.1
2 5086.2

5077A   Guide & Seal Kit

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

9 5080.1
 10 5080.2

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x89
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

  1        5230
2 5296
 3        5229

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

  7 5062.1
8 5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Brass Bush 36x40x82

  4        5233
5 5240

Pin Bush (Ring 35mm) 6 5073
5

3

10

4

6

9 2

1

8 7

x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

8 SB5

ll19712004 | K000133

Double „R” Clip

cross reference

 4        5311

5082   Pad Retainer Kit 

Pad Retainer
Pin
Washer

  1        5082.1
2 5323
 3        5322

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

4

1
2

3



1
2

5088   Adjusting Shaft

cross reference

CKSK.10.8

Ajusting Shaft
Bush PTFE 5x7x8

x             1
x    1

  1        5088.1
2 5088.2

5089   Chain

5100   Lever

2
1

5092   Guide & Seal Kit

cross reference

CKSK.13.3

Guide Pin 34x80
Pin Rubber Bush

x             1
x    1

  1        5248
2 5085

cross reference

CKSK.12
additional info

12 Links

 

5115   Potentiometer

additional info

2 Wire
DAF, MB Atego (not all models)

9SB5



cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

1

2

5153   Plastic Cover With Hole

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug

x             1
x    4
x             1

  1        5153.1
2 5250
 3        5227

Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bush (Ring 35mm)
Pin Bolt Ring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5201
2 5073
 3        5226

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

x             1
x    1

  4        5080.1
5 5080.2

5

5167   Guide & Seal Kit

2

3

4

1

5125   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 32x80

CKSK.13.1

Pin Bush (Ring 35mm)
Pin Bolt Ring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5201

cross reference

2 5073
 3        522613

2

3

5212   Grease 200g

10 SB5



11SB5

5262   Sensor Connector

5228   Caliper Core Plug

5263   Adjuster Seal

5265   Sensor Connector

CKSK.16.5

Potentiometer (2 Wire)

cross reference

 4        5115

5276   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug

  1        5153.1
2 5250
 3        5227

x             1

x             1
x    4
x             1

14

2

3



12 SB5

5324   Cover Bolt

additional info

M8x1,25x35

5317   Cover Bolt

additional info

M10x1,5x60

5325   Cover Bolt

additional info

M12x1,75x60

5401   Plastic Cap

5402   Plastic Cap



5022   Lever

5024   Lever

5025   Lever

additional info

application: SB6
actuator mounting angle: +5 °
length: 144mm

 

additional info

application: SB7
actuator mounting angle: 0 °
length: 127mm

 

additional info

application: SB7
actuator mounting angle: -12 °
length: 123mm

 

1

3

5006  Tappet & Boot Kit

Tappet 

K000944 | K010604 | II304130065 | II304130062 | CKSK.4 

Bush PTFE 16x18x10
Boot

x             2
x    2
x             2

  1        5006.1

cross reference

2 1610
 3        5006.3

5007   Tappet Kit

1

2
Tappet 
Bush PTFE 16x18x10

x             2
x    2

  1        5006.1
2 1610

II179320065 | II304130065 | 1390429
cross reference

2

13SB6 | SB7



5027   Pinion Shaft

5027S   Pinion Shaft

Adjusting Mechanism
Mechanism Gear

x             1
x    1

  1        5027.1
2 5042

cross reference

CKSK.10.1

Adjusting Mechanism
Mechanism Gear

x             1
x    1

  1        5027S.1
2 5042

additional info

Interchangeable with 5027

2
1

2
1

14 SB6 | SB7

5028   Adjusting Mechanism

97

10

3

4

25

1

8
6

11

cross reference

CKSK.10.4
additional info

Interchangeable with 5120

Adjuster Shaft
Shaft Nut
Adjuster Socket

  1        5406
2 5404
 3        5358

Ball Bearing  8        5356

Sleeve
Bearing Housing
Locating Washer

  4        5357
5 5359
 6        5353

Spring 7        5354

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             10

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

Spring  9 5355 x             1
Mechanism Gear  10 5042 x             1

cross reference

Clutch Bearing HFL1426  11 5352 x             1

2

3

1

4
CKSK.17

Lever Bearing

cross reference

 4        5048

5030   Bridge Assembly Set

Bridge Assembly
Spring
Calibration Bolt

  1        5029
2 5241
 3        5038

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             2



5039   Chain

cross reference

CKSK.11
additional info

29 Links

 

5048   Lever Bearing

cross reference

CKSK.15

cross reference

CKSK.14

5047   Roller Bearing Set

5038   Calibration Bolt

10mm

15SB6 | SB7

2

1

5031   Bridge Assembly

Bridge Assembly
Spring

  1        5029
2 5241

x             1
x    1



5051   Plastic Cover

Plastic Cover

CKSK.16.1

Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

x             1
x    6
x             1

  1        5051.1

cross reference

2 5250
 3        5231

1

2

3

Plastic Cover 
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

x             1
x    6
x             1

  1        5051N.1
2 5250
 3        5231

5051N   Plastic Cover

1

2

3

5054   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x145 
Guide Pin 34x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x150 

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5246
2 5248
 3        5251

Pin Rubber Bush

K000132 | II328090062 | II328090063 | II197330062 | II3396800602
II197140062 | 0004201282 | 81.50822.6009 | CKSK.1 

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  8        5085

cross reference

9 5062.1
 10        5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80 
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82
Rubber Cap

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5233
5 5239
 6        5086.1

Boot Clamp x             1 7        5086.2

8

5

7

4

6

2

1

3

910

5054A   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x145 
Guide Pin 34x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x150 

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5246
2 5248
 3        5251

Pin Rubber Bush

K000132 | II328090062 | II328090063 | II197330062 | II3396800602
II197140062 | 0004201282 | 81.50822.6009 | CKSK.1 

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  8        5085

cross reference

9 5062.1
 10        5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80 
Brass Bush 36x40x82
Rubber Cap

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5233
5 5240
 6        5086.1

Boot Clamp x             1 7        5086.2

8

5

7

4

6

2

1

3

910

16 SB6 | SB7



5062   Guide Pin Boot

cross reference

1448600 | 1415149

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

x             1
x    1

  1        5062.1
2 5062.22

1

5058   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 34x80

II368470064 | 3434380100 | CKSK.13.3B 

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Pin Rubber Bush

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5248

cross reference

2 5233
 3        5085

1 2

K00004201282 | 81.50822.6009

O-ring x    1

cross reference

10 5080.2

5

9

3

2

1

4

61078

5056   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 34x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5230
2 5248
 3        5229

Plastic Ring
Pin Steel Cap

x             1
x    1

  8        5062.2
9 5080.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82
Pin Rubber Bush

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5233
5 5239
 6        5085

Guide Pin Boot x             1 7        5062.1

3

K00004201282 | 81.50822.6009

O-ring x    1

cross reference

10 5080.2

5

9

3

2

1

4

61078

5056A   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 34x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5230
2 5248
 3        5229

Plastic Ring
Pin Steel Cap

x             1
x    1

  8        5062.2
9 5080.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Brass Bush 36x40x82
Pin Rubber Bush

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5233
5 5240
 6        5085

Guide Pin Boot x             1 7        5062.1

17SB6 | SB7



5

12

3

11

2
1

4

8

13

910 6 7

5072   Guide & Seal Kit

Plastic Ring
Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40

x    1
x             1

10 5062.2
 11        5200

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5230
2 5201
 3        5229

Pin Bolt Ring
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    1

  8        5226
9 5062.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82
Pin Bush (Ring 39mm)

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5233
5 5239
 6        5084

Ring 35mm x             1 7        5073.1

K067417K50 | CKSK.6

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

x    1
x             1

cross reference

12 5080.1
 13        5080.2

K001532 | K000375 | 1527631

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

cross reference

10 5080.1
 11        5080.2

5067   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

  1        5230
2 5201
 3        5229

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

  8        5062.1
9 5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82
Pin Bush (Ring 35mm)

  4        5233
5 5239
 6        5073

Pin Bolt Ring 7        52265

3

11

4

67

10 2

1

9 8

x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

5067A   Guide & Seal Kit

K001532 | K000375 | 1527631

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

cross reference

10 5080.1
 11        5080.2

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

  1        5230
2 5201
 3        5229

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

  8        5062.1
9 5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Brass Bush 36x40x82
Pin Bush (Ring 35mm)

  4        5233
5 5240
 6        5073

Pin Bolt Ring 7        52265

3

11

4

67

10 2

1

9 8

x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

18 SB6 | SB7



5080   Guide Pin Cap

cross reference

ll39769F0063 | K001301 | CKSK.5

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

x             1
x    1

  1        5080.1
2 5080.2

2

1

4

1
2

3

ll19712004 | K000133

Double „R” Clip

cross reference

 4        5311

5081   Pad Retainer Kit 

Pad Retainer
Pin
Washer

  1        5081.1
2 5323
 3        5322

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

5072A   Guide & Seal Kit

Plastic Ring
Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40

x    1
x             1

10 5062.2
 11        5200

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5230
2 5201
 3        5229

Pin Bolt Ring
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    1

  8        5226
9 5062.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Brass Bush 36x40x82
Pin Bush (Ring 39mm)

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5233
5 5240
 6        5084

Ring 35mm x             1 7        5073.1

K067417K50 | CKSK.6

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

x    1
x             1

cross reference

12 5080.1
 13        5080.2

ll19712004 | K000133

Double „R” Clip

cross reference

 4        5311

5082   Pad Retainer Kit 

Pad Retainer
Pin
Washer

  1        5082.1
2 5323
 3        5322

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

4

1
2

3

5

12

3

11

2
1

4

8

13

910 6 7

19SB6 | SB7



1

2

5086   Guide Pin Rubber Cap

cross reference

ll350470063 | K001301 | CKSK.5

Rubber Cap
Boot Clamp

x             1
x    1

  1        5086.1
2 5086.2

5101   Lever

2
1

5092   Guide & Seal Kit

cross reference

CKSK.13.3

Guide Pin 34x80
Pin Rubber Bush

x             1
x    1

  1        5248
2 5085

additional info

actuator mounting angle: +86°

5115   Potentiometer

additional info

2 Wire
DAF, MB Atego (not all models)

5105   Lever

additional info

actuator mounting angle: +93°

20 SB6 | SB7



5116   Potentiometer

additional info

3 Wire
Scania, Iveco, MB

5117   Potentiometer

additional info

3 Wire
MAN

5122   Plastic Cover With Hole

Plastic Cover With Hole

CKSK.16.1

Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

x             1
x    6
x             1

  1        5122.1

cross reference

2 5250
 3        5231

1

2

3

21SB6 | SB7

5120   Adjusting Mechanism

25

1

97

10

Adjuster Shaft
Shaft Nut
Adjuster Socket

  1        5403
2 5404
 3        5358

Ball Bearing  8        5356

Sleeve
Bearing Housing
Locating Washer

  4        5357
5 5359
 6        5353

Spring 7        5354

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             10

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

3 Spring  9 5355 x             1

4

Mechanism Gear  10 5042 x             1

8
6

11

cross reference

CKSK.10.3
additional info

Interchangeable with 5028

Clutch Bearing HFL1426  11 5352 x             1



1

5124   Plastic Cover With Hole

Plastic Cover
Screw With Rivet
Metal Clip

x             1
x    3
x             1

  1        5124.1
2 5250
 3        5261

CKSK.16.7
cross reference

3

5161   Actuator Seal

5160   Actuator Seal

additional info

42mm

additional info

45mm

Guide Pin 32x80

CKSK.13.1

Pin Bush (Ring 35mm)
Pin Bolt Ring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5201

cross reference

2 5073
 3        522613

2

5125   Guide & Seal Kit

5127   Plastic Cover With Hole

Plastic Cover
Screw With Rivet

x             1
x             3

  1        5127.1
 2        5250

CKSK.16.6
cross reference

1

2

22 SB6 | SB7

2



1

5

6

3

2
4

9 10

8

7
II358510062

Boot Clamp

cross reference

10 5086.2

5162A   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x145
Guide Pin 34x120
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x150

  1        5246
2 5219
 3        5251

Plastic Ring
Rubber Cap

  8        5062.2
9 5086.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x125
Brass Bush 36x40x82
Pin Rubber Bush

  4        5221
5 5240
 6        5220

Guide Pin Boot 7        5062.1

x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

5206   Adjusting Shaft

Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bush (Ring 35mm)
Pin Bolt Ring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5201
2 5073
 3        5226

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

x             1
x    1

  4        5080.1
5 5080.2

5

5167   Guide & Seal Kit

2

3

4

1

2
1

Adjusting Mechanism
Mechanism Gear

x             1
x    1

  1        5206.1
2 5042

additional info

Interchangeable with 5027

1

5

6

3

2
4

9 10

8

7
II358510062

Boot Clamp

cross reference

10 5086.2

5162   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x145
Guide Pin 34x120
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x150

  1        5246
2 5219
 3        5251

Plastic Ring
Rubber Cap

  8        5062.2
9 5086.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x125
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82 
Pin Rubber Bush

  4        5221
5 5239
 6        5220

Guide Pin Boot 7        5062.1

x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

23SB6 | SB7



5210   Grease 5g

cross reference

ll14525

5212   Grease 200g

5222   Sensor Connector

5228   Caliper Core Plug

5206T   Adjusting Shaft

2

1

Adjusting Mechanism
Mechanism Gear

x             1
x    1

  1        5206T.1
2 5042

24 SB6 | SB7



5263   Adjuster Seal

5262   Sensor Connector

5265   Sensor Connector

1

3

2

5267   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Plastic Cover
Screw With Rivet
Potentiometer (MAN)

x             1
x    3
x             1

  1        5127.1
2 5250
 3        5117

1

4

2

5268   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Plastic Cover
Screw With Rivet
Metal Clip

x             1
x    3
x             1

  1        5124.1
2 5250
 3        5261

Potentiometer (3 Wire) x             1 4    5116

3

25SB6 | SB7



1

3

2

5269   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Plastic Cover
Screw With Rivet
Potentiometer (3 Wire)

x             1
x    3
x             1

  1        5127.1
2 5250
 3        5116

5273   Bridge Bearing Set

Roller Bearing
Roller Retainer

x             1
x    2

  1        5273.1
2 5273.2

2

1

1

2

5275   Plastic Cover With Hole

Plastic Cover (Universal)
Screw With Rivet
Metal Clip

x             1
x    3
x             1

  1        5275.1
2 5250
 3        5261

5274   Sensor Connector

3

3

4

1

2

Potentiometer (2 Wire) 4        5115

5280   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

  1        5122.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    6
x             1

26 SB6 | SB7

additional info

Scania, Setra, MB

additional info

Universal fitting: Screw & Clip



27SB6 | SB7

3

4

1

2

5281   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Potentiometer (3 Wire) 4        5116

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug  38mm

  1        5122.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    6
x             1

additional info

Scania, Iveco, MB

3

4

1

2

5284   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Potentiometer (MAN) 4        5117

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

  1        5122.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    6
x             1

additional info

MAN

5317   Cover Bolt

additional info

M10x1,5x60

5316   Cover Bolt

additional info

M8x1,25x45

3

4
1 Metal Clip 4        5261

5285   Plastic Cover With Hole

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

  1        5285.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    6
x             1

2

5
Plug 5 5314 x             1

additional info

Universal fitting: Screw & Clip



28 SB6 | SB7

5319   Cover Bolt

additional info

M14x2x55

5318   Cover Bolt

additional info

M12x1,75x80

5401   Plastic Cap

5402   Plastic Cap



1

5013   Tappet Kit

Tappet
Bush PTFE 16x18x10

x             1
x    1

  1        5012.1
2 1610

5041   Chain

3

1

5012   Tappet & Boot Kit

Tappet 

K097826K50 | K001929 | 81508226027

Bush PTFE 16x18x10
Piston Boot

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5012.1

cross reference

2 1610
 3        5154.2

additional info

14 Links

5040   Adjusting Mechanism

2

cross reference

CKSK.10.5

Adjusting Mechanism
Mechanism Gear

x             1
x    1

  1        5040.1
2 5042

1

2

2

5038   Calibration Bolt

10mm

29SN5



5043   Adjusting Shaft

1

2

5044   Bridge Assembly

Bridge
Spring

x             1
x    2

  1        5044.1
2 5044.2

4
9

3

5 7
1

8

2

6
K001928 | 81508226026
cross reference

5074   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 30x99
Guide Pin 30x72
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x105

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5244
2 5245
 3        5260

Plastic Ring
Guide Pin Cap 14.5x34

x             2
x    2

  8        5243
9 5235

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x75
Guide Pin Bush 30x34x65
Bush PTFE 30x34x20 

x             1
x    1
x             2

  4        5259
5 5223
 6        3020

Guide Pin Boot x             2 7        5151

5049   Adapter

cross reference:

Z001548 | CKSK.2.8

30 SN5



5103   Roller Bearing Set

5104   Lever

5116   Potentiometer

5115   Potentiometer

additional info

2 Wire
DAF, MB Atego (not all models)

additional info

3 Wire
Scania, Iveco, MB

31SN5

ll19712004 | K000133

Double „R” Clip

cross reference

 4        5311

5082   Pad Retainer Kit 

Pad Retainer
Pin
Washer

  1        5082.1
2 5323
 3        5322

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

4

1
2

3



1

2

5119   Plastic Cover With Hole

Plastic Cover 
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

x             1
x    4
x             1

  1        5119.1
2 5250
 3        5231

5117   Potentiometer

additional info

3 Wire
MAN

5154Z   Mechanism Cover

Mechanism Cover
Piston Boot

x             1
x    1

  1        5154
2 5154.2

x             
x    

x    
x             
x             

1
3

5

4

2

K001928 | 81508226026
cross reference

5169   Guide & Seal Kit

Plastic Ring
Guide Pin Cap 14,5x34

2
2

  4        5243
5 5235

Guide Pin Bush 30x34x65
Bush PTFE 30x34x20

1
2

1 5223
 2        3020

Guide Pin Boot 2 3        5151

3

3

1

2

Bolt M8x16 x    63 5264

5209   Adjusting Shaft

Adjusting Shaft
Mechanism Gear

x    1
x             1

1 5209.1
 2        5042

2

1

32 SN5



cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

5263   Adjuster Seal

5265   Sensor Connector

5274   Sensor Connector

33SN5



Potentiometer (2 Wire) 4        5115

5277   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Plastic Cover 
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

  1        5119.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    4
x             1

14
2

3

Potentiometer (3 Wire) 4        5116

5278   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Plastic Cover 
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

  1        5119.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    4
x             1

14
2

Potentiometer (MAN) 4        5117

5279   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Plastic Cover 
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

  1        5119.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    4
x             1

14
2

3

3

5288   Adjusting Shaft

additional info

Interchangeable with 5040

 

34 SN5



5021   Lever

5023   Lever

5026   Lever

1

3

5000   Tappet & Boot Kit

Tappet 

K000944 | K010604 | II304130065 | II304130062 | CKSK.4 

Bush PTFE 16x18x10
Boot

x             2
x    2
x             2

  1        5000.1

cross reference

2 1610
 3        5000.3

5001   Tappet Kit

1

Tappet 
Bush PTFE 16x18x10

x             2
x    2

  1        5000.1
2 1610

2

2

additional info

application: SN6, SK7
actuator mounting angle: +5 °
length: 113mm

 

additional info

application: SN7
actuator mounting angle: 0 °
length: 126mm

 

additional info

application: SN7, SL7 
actuator mounting angle: -12 °
length: 122mm

 

35SN6 | SN7 | SK7



5027   Pinion Shaft

5027S   Pinion Shaft

2

1

5032   Bridge Assembly

Bridge Assembly
Spring

  1        5034
2 5241

x             1
x    1

Adjusting Mechanism
Mechanism Gear

x             1
x    1

  1        5027.1
2 5042

cross reference

CKSK.10.1

Adjusting Mechanism
Mechanism Gear

x             1
x    1

  1        5027S.1
2 5042

additional info

Interchangeable with 5027

2
1

2
1

36 SN6 | SN7 | SK7

5028   Adjusting Mechanism

97

10

3

4

25

1

8
6

11

cross reference

CKSK.10.4
additional info

Interchangeable with 5120

Adjuster Shaft
Shaft Nut
Adjuster Socket

  1        5406
2 5404
 3        5358

Ball Bearing  8        5356

Sleeve
Bearing Housing
Locating Washer

  4        5357
5 5359
 6        5353

Spring 7        5354

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             10

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

Spring  9 5355 x             1
Mechanism Gear  10 5042 x             1

cross reference

Clutch Bearing HFL1426  11 5352 x             1



2

3

1

4
CKSK.17.1

Lever Bearing

cross reference

 4        5048

5033   Bridge Assembly Set

Bridge Assembly
Spring
Calibration Bolt

  1        5034
2 5241
 3        5038

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             2

5036   Bridge Assembly Set 

5039   Chain

cross reference

CKSK.11
additional info

29 Links

2

1

5037   Bridge Assembly

Bridge Assembly
Spring

  1        5035
2 5241

x             1
x    1

2

3

1
CKSK.17.2
cross reference

Bridge Assembly
Spring
Calibration Bolt

  1        5035
2 5241
 3        5038

x             1
x    1
x             2

5038   Calibration Bolt

10mm

37SN6 | SN7 | SK7



5046   Roller Bearing Set

cross reference

CKSK.14.1

5048   Lever Bearing

cross reference

CKSK.15

5049   Adapter

cross reference:

Z001548 | CKSK.2.8

5051   Plastic Cover

Plastic Cover

CKSK.16.1

Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

x             1
x    6
x             1

  1        5051.1

cross reference

2 5250
 3        5231

1

2

3

Plastic Cover 
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

x             1
x    6
x             1

  1        5051N.1
2 5250
 3        5231

5051N   Plastic Cover

1

2

3

38 SN6 | SN7 | SK7



2

1

5066   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bush

x             1
x    1

  1        5201
2 5071

II179320065 | II304130065 | 1390429
cross reference

1
4

3
2

6 5

5064   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 32x84
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Pin Bush

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5255
2 5233
 3        5257

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring
Guide Pin Cap

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5258.1
5 5258.2
 6        5256

2

1

3

5065   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Pin Bush

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5201
2 5233
 3        5071

5062   Guide Pin Boot

cross reference

1448600 | 1415149

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

x             1
x    1

  1        5062.1
2 5062.22

1

39SN6 | SN7 | SK7



K000472 | K067417K50 | K001915 | K000472 | K001925 | K002845 | 
09.801.06.33.0 | 3434382000 | CKSK.3.2

Guide Pin Cap 14.5x40

cross reference

10 5200

5068   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

  1        5230
2 5201
 3        5229

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

  8        5062.1
9 5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82
Pin Bush (Ring 39mm)

  4        5233
5 5239
 6        5084

Pin Bolt Ring 7        5226

x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

10 7

1

2

4

6

3

5

89

5068A   Guide & Seal Kit

5069   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Pin Bush (Ring 39mm)

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5201
2 5233
 3        5084

Pin Bolt Ring x             1  4        5226

1

4

3

2

K000698 | 0980106910 | 3424381300
cross reference

K000472 | K067417K50 | K001915 | K000472 | K001925 | K002845 | 
09.801.06.33.0 | 3434382000 | CKSK.3.2

Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40

cross reference

10 5200

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

  1        5230
2 5201
 3        5229

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

  8        5062.1
9 5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Brass Bush 36x40x82
Pin Bush (Ring 39mm)

  4        5233
5 5240
 6        5084

Pin Bolt Ring 7        5226

x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

10 7

1

2

4

6

3

5

89

40 SN6 | SN7 | SK7



K031844K50 | 1906779

O-ring

cross reference

14 5080.2

Guide Pin Cap
Pin Steel Cap

  12 5256
13 5080.1

Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40 11 5200

x    1

x             1
x    1

x             1
Plastic Ring10 5258.2

5070A   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x84
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

  1        5230
2 5255
 3        5229

Plastic Ring
Guide Pin Boot

  8        5062.2
9 5258.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Brass Bush 36x40x82
Pin Bush

  4        5233
5 5240
 6        5257

Guide Pin Boot 7        5062.1

x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

13

9

3

10

5
12

11

8 7

4

1

14

2
6

K031844K50 | 1906779

O-ring

cross reference

14 5080.2

Guide Pin Cap
Pin Steel Cap

  12 5256
13 5080.1

Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40 11 5200

x    1

x             1
x    1

x             1
Plastic Ring10 5258.2

5070   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x84
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

  1        5230
2 5255
 3        5229

Plastic Ring
Guide Pin Boot

  8        5062.2
9 5258.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82
Pin Bush

  4        5233
5 5239
 6        5257

Guide Pin Boot 7        5062.1

x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

13

9

4

10

5
12

11

8 7

3

1

14

2
6

41SN6 | SN7 | SK7



5072A   Guide & Seal Kit

Plastic Ring
Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40

x    1
x             1

10 5062.2
 11        5200

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5230
2 5201
 3        5229

Pin Bolt Ring
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    1

  8        5226
9 5062.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Brass Bush 36x40x82
Pin Bush (Ring 39mm)

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5233
5 5240
 6        5084

Ring 35mm x             1 7        5073.1

K067417K50 | CKSK.6

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

x    1
x             1

cross reference

12 5080.1
 13        5080.2

5

12

3

11

2
1

4

8

13

910 6 7

5

12

3

11

2
1

4

8

13

910 6 7

5072   Guide & Seal Kit

Plastic Ring
Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40

x    1
x             1

10 5062.2
 11        5200

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5230
2 5201
 3        5229

Pin Bolt Ring
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    1

  8        5226
9 5062.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82
Pin Bush (Ring 39mm)

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5233
5 5239
 6        5084

Ring 35mm x             1 7        5073.1

K067417K50 | CKSK.6

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

x    1
x             1

cross reference

12 5080.1
 13        5080.2

42 SN6 | SN7 | SK7



910
6

8

5

4

7

1

2
3

Plastic Ring x    210 5062.2

5075   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 36x64
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5230
2 5152
 3        5229

Guide Pin Cap 24,5x40
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    2

  8        5224
9 5062.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x70
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82
Bush 36x40x20

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5249
5 5239
 6        5203

Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40 x             1 7        5200

K004100 | K004168 | K010766 | 3434381500 | 0004205082
cross reference

910
6

8

5

4

7

1

2
3

Plastic Ring x    210 5062.2

5075A   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 36x64
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5230
2 5152
 3        5229

Guide Pin Cap 24,5x40
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    2

  8        5224
9 5062.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x70
Brass Bush 36x40x82
Bush 36x40x20

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5249
5 5240
 6        5203

Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40 x             1 7        5200

K004100 | K004168 | K010766 | 3434381500 | 0004205082
cross reference

6

2

7

1

3

4

5

89

Plastic Ring x    19 5062.2

5076   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5230
2 5201
 3        5229

Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    1

  7 5200
8 5062.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82

x             1
x    1

  4        5233
5 5239

K001915 | 03434382000
cross reference

Pin Bush x    16 5071

43SN6 | SN7 | SK7



6

2

7

1

3

4

5

89

Plastic Ring x    19 5062.2

5076A   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5230
2 5201
 3        5229

Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    1

  7 5200
8 5062.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Brass Bush 36x40x82

x             1
x    1

  4        5233
5 5240

K001915 | 03434382000
cross reference

Pin Bush x    16 5071

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

9 5080.1
 10 5080.2

5087   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x89
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

  1        5230
2 5296
 3        5229

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

  7 5062.1
8 5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82

  4        5233
5 5239

Pin Bush (Ring 39mm) 6 5084
5

3

4
2

1

8 7

x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

10

9

6

44 SN6 | SN7 | SK7

4

1
2

3

ll19712004 | K000133

Double „R” Clip

cross reference

 4        5311

5081   Pad Retainer Kit 

Pad Retainer
Pin
Washer

  1        5081.1
2 5323
 3        5322

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

ll19712004 | K000133

Double „R” Clip

cross reference

 4        5311

5082   Pad Retainer Kit 

Pad Retainer
Pin
Washer

  1        5082.1
2 5323
 3        5322

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

4

1
2

3



2

3

1

5093   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 32x80

K000944 | K010604 | II304130065 | II304130062 | CKSK.4 

Pin Bush (Ring 39mm)
Pin Bolt Ring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5201

cross reference

2 5084
 3        5226

5096   Lever

additional info

application: SN6, SK7
actuator mounting angle: 0 °
length: 113mm

 

5087A   Guide & Seal Kit

5099   Lever

cross reference

CKSK.18.2
additional info

application: SN7
actuator mounting angle: -12 °
length: 123mm

 

45SN6 | SN7 | SK7

Pin Steel Cap
O-ring

9 5080.1
 10 5080.2

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x89
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

  1        5230
2 5296
 3        5229

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

  7 5062.1
8 5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Brass Bush 36x40x82

  4        5233
5 5240

Pin Bush (Ring 39mm) 6 5084
5

3

4
2

1

8 7

x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

10

9

6



5102   Mechanism Cover

cross reference

CKSK.22

Mechanism Cover
Bolt M8x16

x             1
x    8

  1        5102.1
2 52641

2

5116   Potentiometer

5115   Potentiometer

additional info

2 Wire
DAF, MB Atego (not all models)

additional info

3 Wire
Scania, Iveco, MB

5117   Potentiometer

additional info

3 Wire
MAN

46 SN6 | SN7 | SK7

5120   Adjusting Mechanism

25

1

97

10

Adjuster Shaft
Shaft Nut
Adjuster Socket

  1        5403
2 5404
 3        5358

Ball Bearing  8        5356

Sleeve
Bearing Housing
Locating Washer

  4        5357
5 5359
 6        5353

Spring 7        5354

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             10

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

3 Spring  9 5355 x             1

4

Mechanism Gear  10 5042 x             1

8
6

11

cross reference

CKSK.10.3

Clutch Bearing HFL1426  11 5352 x             1



5121   Plastic Cover With Hole

Plastic Cover
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

x             1
x    6
x             1

  1        5121.1
2 5250
 3        5231

1

2

3

3

4

1

6
5

5126   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x64
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x70
Bush 36x40x20

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5152
2 5249
 3        5203

Guide Pin Cap 24,5x40
Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        5224
5 5062.1
 6        5062.2

CKSK.16.1.R

Metal Clip x             1

cross reference

 4 5261

4

2

1

2 Guide Pin 32x89
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Pin Bush (Ring 39mm)

  1        5296
2 5233
 3        5084

x             1
x    1
x             1

5128   Guide & Seal Kit

3

5122   Plastic Cover With Hole

Plastic Cover With Hole

CKSK.16.1

Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

x             1
x    6
x             1

  1        5122.1

cross reference

2 5250
 3        5231

1

2

3

5156   Lever With Roller

additional info

application: SN7
actuator mounting angle: 0 °
length: 126mm

 

47SN6 | SN7 | SK7



5161   Actuator Seal

5160   Actuator Seal

additional info

42mm

additional info

45mm

6

21

3

4

5

978

Guide Pin Cap 14.5x409 5200

5163   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x103
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

  1        5164
2 5201
 3        5229

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

  7        5062.1
8 5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Guide Pin Bush 36x40x72
Pin Bush

  4        5233
5 5289
 6        5071

x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

6

21

3

4

5

978

Guide Pin Cap 14.5x409 5200

5163A   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x103
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

  1        5164
2 5201
 3        5229

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

  7        5062.1
8 5062.2

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Brass Bush 36x40x72
Pin Bush

  4        5233
5 5312
 6        5071

x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

48 SN6 | SN7 | SK7



23
1

4

5166   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Pin Bush

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5201
2 5233
 3        5071

Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40 x             1 4        5200

1

4

2 Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Pin Bush (Ring 39mm)

  1        5201
2 5233
 3        5084

Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40
Pin Bolt Ring

  4        5200
5 5226

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    1

5170   Guide & Seal Kit

5

3

1

4

2 Guide Pin 32x89
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Pin Bush (Ring 39mm)

  1        5296
2 5233
 3        5084

Guide Pin Cap 14,5x404 5200

x             1
x    1
x             1
x    1

5172   Guide & Seal Kit

3

5206   Adjusting Shaft

5206T   Adjusting Shaft

2

1

2
1

Adjusting Mechanism
Mechanism Gear

x             1
x    1

  1        5206.1
2 5042

additional info

Interchangeable with 5027

Adjusting Mechanism
Mechanism Gear

x             1
x    1

  1        5206T.1
2 5042

49SN6 | SN7 | SK7



5232   Adjuster Plug

5238   Caliper Core Plug

cross reference

CKSK.3.4

additional info

35mm

5210   Grease 5g

cross reference

ll14525

5212   Grease 200g

5263   Adjuster Seal

50 SN6 | SN7 | SK7



5265   Sensor Connector

Bolt M8x16 x    63 5264

5271   Mechanism Cover

Mechanism Cover
Bolt M8x50

x             1
x    2

  1        5271.1
2 5271.2

3
2

1

5274   Sensor Connector

3

4

1

2

Potentiometer (2 Wire) 4        5115

5280   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

  1        5122.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    6
x             1

5273   Bridge Bearing Set

Roller Bearing
Roller Retainer

x             1
x    2

  1        5273.1
2 5273.2

2

1

51SN6 | SN7 | SK7



52 SN6 | SN7 | SK7

3

4

1

2

5281   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Potentiometer (3 Wire) 4        5116

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug  38mm

  1        5122.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    6
x             1

3

4

1

5282   Plastic Cover With Sensor

2

5

3

4

1
Potentiometer (3 Wire) 4        5116

5283   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

  1        5121.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    6
x             1

2

5

Metal Clip 5        5261 x             1

Potentiometer (2 Wire) 4        5115

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

  1        5121.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    6
x             1

Metal Clip 5        5261 x             1

3

4

1

2

5284   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Potentiometer (MAN) 4        5117

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

  1        5122.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    6
x             1

additional info

Scania, Iveco, MB

additional info

DAF, Atego

additional info

Scania, Iveco

additional info

MAN



53SN6 | SN7 | SK7

3

4
1 Metal Clip 4        5261

5285   Plastic Cover With Hole

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

  1        5285.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    6
x             1

2

5
Plug 5 5314 x             1

5401   Plastic Cap

5402   Plastic Cap

additional info

Universal fitting: Screw & Clip



5026   Lever

additional info

application: SL7, SN7 
actuator mounting angle: -12 °
length: 122mm

 

2

1

5032   Bridge Assembly

Bridge Assembly
Spring

  1        5034
2 5241

x             1
x    1

2

3

1

4
CKSK.17.1

Lever Bearing

cross reference

 4        5048

5033   Bridge Assembly Set

Bridge Assembly
Spring
Calibration Bolt

  1        5034
2 5241
 3        5038

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             2

2

1

5037   Bridge Assembly

Bridge Assembly
Spring

  1        5035
2 5241

x             1
x    1

54 SM7 | SL7 | ST7

5036   Bridge Assembly Set 

2

3

1
CKSK.17.2
cross reference

Bridge Assembly
Spring
Calibration Bolt

  1        5035
2 5241
 3        5038

x             1
x    1
x             2



5048   Lever Bearing

cross reference

CKSK.15

5049   Adapter

cross reference:

Z001548 | CKSK.2.8

5039   Chain

cross reference

CKSK.11
additional info

29 Links

5051   Plastic Cover

Plastic Cover

CKSK.16.1

Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

x             1
x    6
x             1

  1        5051.1

cross reference

2 5250
 3        5231

1

2

3

Plastic Cover 
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

x             1
x    6
x             1

  1        5051N.1
2 5250
 3        5231

5051N   Plastic Cover

1

2

3

55SM7 | SL7 | ST7



5062   Guide Pin Boot

cross reference

1448600 | 1415149

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

x             1
x    1

  1        5062.1
2 5062.22

1

2

1

5066   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bush

x             1
x    1

  1        5201
2 5071

II179320065 | II304130065 | 1390429
cross reference

2

1

3

5065   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Pin Bush

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5201
2 5233
 3        5071

6

2

7

1

3

4

5

89

Plastic Ring x    19 5062.2

5076   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5230
2 5201
 3        5229

Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    1

  7 5200
8 5062.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bimetal Bush 36x40x82

x             1
x    1

  4        5233
5 5239

K001915 | 03434382000
cross reference

Pin Bush x    16 5071

56 SM7 | SL7 | ST7



5115   Potentiometer

additional info

2 Wire
DAF, MB Atego (not all models)

6

2

7

1

3

4

5

89

Plastic Ring x    19 5062.2

5076A   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 36x114
Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x85

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5230
2 5201
 3        5229

Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    1

  7 5200
8 5062.1

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Brass Bush 36x40x82

x             1
x    1

  4        5233
5 5240

K001915 | 03434382000
cross reference

Pin Bush x    16 5071

57SM7 | SL7 | ST7

4

1
2

3

ll19712004 | K000133

Double „R” Clip

cross reference

 4        5311

5081   Pad Retainer Kit 

Pad Retainer
Pin
Washer

  1        5081.1
2 5323
 3        5322

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

ll19712004 | K000133

Double „R” Clip

cross reference

 4        5311

5082   Pad Retainer Kit 

Pad Retainer
Pin
Washer

  1        5082.1
2 5323
 3        5322

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1

4

1
2

3



5116   Potentiometer

additional info

3 Wire
Scania, Iveco, MB

5122   Plastic Cover With Hole

Plastic Cover With Hole

CKSK.16.1

Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

x             1
x    6
x             1

  1        5122.1

cross reference

2 5250
 3        5231

1

2

3

58 SM7 | SL7 | ST7

5156   Lever With Roller

additional info

application: SN7
actuator mounting angle: 0 °
length: 126mm

 

additional info

42mm

5160   Actuator Seal

5161   Actuator Seal

additional info

45mm



59SM7 | SL7 | ST7

23
1

4

5166   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 32x80
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Pin Bush

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        5201
2 5233
 3        5071

Guide Pin Cap 14,5x40 x             1 4        5200

5208   Adjusting Mechanism

5207   Adjusting Shaft

5210   Grease 5g

cross reference

ll14525

2

Adjusting Mechanism
Mechanism Gear

x             
x    

  1        5207.1
2 5042

1

2 Adjusting Mechanism
Mechanism Gear

x             
x    

  1        5208.1
2 5042

1

1
1

1
1

5212   Grease 200g



5238   Caliper Core Plug

cross reference

CKSK.3.4

60 SM7 | SL7 | ST7

5232   Adjuster Plug

additional info

35mm

1

5252   Tappet Kit

Tappet
Bush PTFE 15x17x7

  1        5252D.1
2 1507

x             2
x    2

1

3

5252D   Tappet & Boot Kit

K046523K50 | 0004230316

Boot x             2

cross reference

 3        5000.3

Tappet
Bush PTFE 15x17x7

  1        5252D.1
2 1507

x             2
x    2

5253   Calibration Bolt

7mm

2

2



61SM7 | SL7 | ST7

5254   Roller Bearing Set

5263   Adjuster Seal

5265   Sensor Connector

5273   Bridge Bearing Set

Roller Bearing
Roller Retainer

x             1
x    2

  1        5273.1
2 5273.2

2

1

Bolt M8x16 x    63 5264

5271   Mechanism Cover

Mechanism Cover
Bolt M8x50

x             1
x    2

  1        5271.1
2 5271.2

3
2

1



62 SM7 | SL7 | ST7

5274   Sensor Connector

3

4

1

2

Potentiometer (2 Wire) 4        5115

5280   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

  1        5122.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    6
x             1

3

4

1

2

5281   Plastic Cover With Sensor

Potentiometer (3 Wire) 4        5116

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug  38mm

  1        5122.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    6
x             1

additional info

Scania, Iveco, MB

3

4
1 Metal Clip 4        5261

5285   Plastic Cover With Hole

Plastic Cover With Hole
Screw With Rivet
Adjuster Plug 38mm

  1        5285.1
2 5250
 3        5231

x             1

x             1
x    6
x             1

2

5
Plug 5 5314 x             1

additional info

Universal fitting: Screw & Clip



93161192
cross reference

5112   Boot & Seal Kit

Piston Boot
Plastic Washer
Guide Pin Boot

  1        5112.1
2 5112.2
 3        5112.3

Guide Pin Boot
Metal Ring
Metal Ring

  4        5112.4
5 5112.5
 6        5112.6

Metal Ring 7        5112.7

x             1
x    1
x             2
x             2
x    1
x             2
x             25

2

6

3

7

1

5112.1   Piston Boot

5211   Pad Retainer Kit

Pad Retainer
Pad Retainer
Pin

  1        5211.1
2 5211.2
 3        5211.3

Clip
Retainer Plate
Locating Spanner

  4        5211.4
5 5211.5
 6        5310

Buckle 7        5211.6

x             1
x    1
x             2
x             2
x    1
x             1
x             1

7

5

2

3

6 1

4

4

5266   Guide Pin Kit

Guide Pin 45x151
Guide Pin 24x92
Pin Bolt M22x1,5x175

  1        5266.1
2 5266.2
 3        5266.3

Pin Bolt M15x1,5x125
Bush PTFE 45x50x40 
Bush 24x38x55 

  4        5266.4
5 5266.5
 6        5266.6

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    2
x             1

2

5

1

3

4

6

63BENDIX



5290   Piston Small 

5291   Piston Large

5292   Adjusting Mechanism

5310   Locating Spanner

5294   Washer

5293   Calibration Bolt 

64 BENDIX





cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

6050   Caliper Repair Kit

Guide Pin 25x81
Pin Bolt M12x1.5x90
Piston Boot

x             2
x    2
x             1

  1        6177
2 6178
 3        6137

Bush PTFE 28x25x15 x             4  8        2815

Guide Pin Boot
Tappet with Gasket 
Spring

x             2
x    1
x             1

  4        6180
5 6179
 6        6176

Guide Pin Cap x             2 7        6152.1

6080   Adjusting Mechanism

5

11

1

3

7 8 109

6

2

4

Cam Seal x             1  11 6157

Bolt M6x1.5x20 x             1 9 6175
O-ring x             1 10 6174

12999729 | CWSK.3
cross reference

additional info

Left Thread

66 V-G1000



6081   Adjusting Mechanism

additional info

Right Thread

6139Z   Bearing Set

6151   Push Plate

6082   Seal & Boot Kit

1

2

Biston Boot
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    2

  1        6137
2 6180

Push Plate
Bolt

x             1
x    1

  1        6151.1
2 6151.2

1
2

Roller Bearing
Bearing Housing

x             1
x    2

  1        6154
2 6139

1

2

6153   Threaded Cap

67V-G1000



cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

6143   Shaft Roller Bearing

6147   Guide & Seal Kit

4
2 3 5

6

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    1

6148   Guide & Seal Kit

Piston Boot
Spring
Rubber Cap

  1        6156
2 6148.1
 3        6181

Cam Seal
Bolt M6x1.5x20

  4        6158
5 6175

1

5

6

x    2Guide Pin Boot6 6138

2
4

3

x             1Pin 35x85  1        6147.1
1

x             1
x    2
x             3
x             2
x    2

Pin 35x110
Pin Bolt M16x1.5x110
Bush PTFE 39x35x20

  2 6147.2
3 6147.3
 4 3920

Guide Pin Boot
Guide Pin Cap

  5 6138
6 6164.1

68 V-G1600



6155   Bearing Housing

6158   Cam Seal

6159   Threaded Cap

6160   Push Plate

Push Plate
Bolt

x             1
x    1

  1        6151.1
2 6151.2

1 2

6164   Guide Pin Cap Set

Guide Pin Cap x    21 6164.1

69V-G1600



cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

6003   Guide & Seal Kit

Pin 30x91
Pin 30x78
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x90

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        6113
2 6114
 3        6123

Tappet Boot x             1  8        6042

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x70
Bush PTFE 30x34x20
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    4
x             2

  4        5249
5 3020
 6        6128

Guide Pin Cap x             2 7        6105

12999699 | 12999702 | 1436853 | CWSK.2
cross reference

6005   Seal & Boot Kit

2

Tappet Boot
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    2

  1        6042
2 6128

1

6003   Guide & Seal Kit

5

43 7
8 6

1 2

70 PAN17



6008   Guide & Seal Kit

Adjustment Sleeve
Calibration Bolt With Pin 87mm
Clutch Spring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        6145
2 6012
 3        6150

Adjuster Collar with Slot
Adjuster Collar

x             1
x    1

  4        6172
5 6170

6009   Adjuster Repair Kit

Adjuster Repair Kit
Washer
Seger

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        6009.1
2 6009.2
 3        6009.3

Washer
Washer
Spring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        6009.4
5 6009.5
 6        6009.6

6010   Adjusting Shaft Set

Adjustment Sleeve
Calibration Bolt With Pin 87mm 

x             1
x    1

  1        6145
2 6012

length: 110mm
additional info

534

1

2

1

6

4

1

3

2

5

2

6013   Calibration Bolt Slotted

6014   Lever

cross reference

CWSK.12.3

additional info

length: 87mm

71PAN17



6019   Push Plate With Pin

CWSK.12.4
cross reference

6018   Gasket & Seal Kit

Cover Gasket
Adjuster Seal
Adjuster Plug

  1        6121
2 6101
 3        6100

x             1
x    1
x             1

3 1

2

6020   Push Plate With Pin

6021   Push Plate Slotted

cross reference

CWSK.17.3

72 PAN17

6015   Bridge Assembly

Bridge
Spring

x             1
x    2

  1        6015.1
2 6117

1
2



6022   Push Plate Slotted

6023   Roller Bearing Set

cross reference

CWSK.17.5

cross reference

CWSK.12

2

6048Z   Adjusting Mechanism

110mm
additional info

Adjusting Mechanism
Spring

1 6048
 2 6117

x    1
x             2

1

6068   Pad Retainer Kit

Pad Retainer
Bolt

  1        6068.1
2 6068.2

x             1
x    1

21

6069   Guide & Seal Kit

Tappet Boot x             1  4 6042

Bush PTFE 30x34x20
Guide Pin Boot

x    4
x             2

1 3020
 2 6128

Guide Pin Cap x             2 3 6105

CWSK.17.1
cross reference

1

3
4 2

73PAN17



6131   Guide Pin Cap Set

Guide Pin Cap x    21 6105

6132   Guide PinSet

Bush PTFE 30x34x20 x    21 3020
Bush PTFE 30x34x30 x    12 3030

1

2

6136   Cover Bolt Set

Cover Bolt M10x1 x    81 6109

6110   Adjuster Seal

6163   Guide Pin Bush Set

Bush PTFE 30x34x20 x    41 3020

6165   Guide Pin Seal Set

Guide Pin Boot x    21 6128

74 PAN17



cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

6008   Guide & Seal Kit

Adjustment Sleeve
Calibration Bolt With Pin 87mm 
Clutch Spring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        6145
2 6012
 3        6150

Adjuster Collar with Slot
Adjuster Collar

x             1
x    1

  4        6172
5 6170

534

1

2

6009   Adjuster Repair Kit

Adjuster Repair Kit
Washer
Seger

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        6009.1
2 6009.2
 3        6009.3

Washer
Washer
Spring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        6009.4
5 6009.5
 6        6009.6

1

6

4

3

2

5

75PAN19-1 | PAN22-1

6010   Adjusting Shaft Set

Adjustment Sleeve
Calibration Bolt With Pin 87mm 

x             1
x    1

  1        6145
2 6012

length: 110mm
additional info

1

2



6014   Lever

6015   Bridge Assembly

Bridge
Spring

x             1
x    2

  1        6015.1
2 6117

cross reference

CWSK.12.3

CWSK.12.4
cross reference

6018   Gasket & Seal Kit

Cover Gasket
Adjuster Seal
Adjuster Plug

  1        6121
2 6101
 3        6100

x             1
x    1
x             1

3 1

2

6023   Roller Bearing Set

cross reference

CWSK.12

6024   Push Plate

cross reference

CWSK.19.3

76 PAN19-1 | PAN22-1

1
2



6025   Push Plate

cross reference

CWSK.19.5

6028   Guide & Seal Kit

Piston Boot x    110 6042

Guide Pin 38x118
Guide Pin 38x76
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x120

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        6115
2 6103
 3        6116

Guide Pin Cap
Guide Pin Cap

x             1
x    1

  8        6106
9 6107

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bush PTFE 38x42x30
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    3
x             2

  4        5233
5 3830
 6        6108

Boot Retainer x             2 7        6119

12999776 | 1628065 | CWSK.6
cross reference

5

6

7 109 8

4 3

1

2

6031   Adjuster Repair Kit

Adjustment Sleeve x             1 1 6127
Calibration Bolt With Pin 91mm 
Clutch Spring

x    1
x             1

2 6035
 3 6150

Adjuster Collar with Slot
Adjuster Collar

x    1
x             1

4 6031.1
 5 6031.2

4

2
1

53

6034   Bridge Assembly

Bridge
Spring

x             1
x    2

  1        6034.1
2 6117

length: 115mm
additional info

77PAN19-1 | PAN22-1

2
1



6036   Push Plate

6037   Push Plate

6040   Seal & Boot Kit

1

Piston Boot
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    2

  1        6042
2 6108

3
Boot Retainer x    23 6119

2

6048Z   Adjusting Mechanism

110mm
additional info

Adjusting Mechanism
Spring

1 6048
 2 6117

x    1
x             2

78 PAN19-1 | PAN22-1

2

1



79PAN19-1 | PAN22-1

2

1

6049Z   Adjusting Mechanism

115mm
additional info

Adjusting Mechanism
Spring

1 6049
 2 6117

x    1
x             2

6051   Adjusting Shaft Set

Adjustment Sleeve
Calibration Bolt With Pin 91mm 

x             1
x    1

  1        6127
2 6035

length: 115mm
additional info

2

1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    3
x             2
x             2

6055   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 38x118
Guide Pin 38x76
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x120

  1        6115
2 6103
 3        6116

Guide Pin Cap
Guide Pin Cap

  8        6106
9 6107

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bush PTFE 38x42x30
Guide Pin Boot

  4        5233
5 3830
 6        6104

Boot Retainer 7        6119

CWSK.4
cross reference

789

1

2

5

63

4



80 PAN19-1 | PAN22-1

6073   Pad Retainer Kit

2

Pad Retainer
Bolt M10x1,5x20

x             1
x    1

  1        6073.1
2 6182

1

6070   Guide & Seal Kit

4

35 6

2

1

x             1
x    1

x    3
x             2
x             2

Guide Pin Cap
Guide Pin Cap

  4 6106
5 6107

Bush PTFE 38x42x30
Guide Pin Boot

1 3830
 2 6108

Boot Retainer 3 6119

x             1Piston Boot  6 6042

length: 180mm
additional info

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             2
x    1

x             1
x    3
x             2
x             4

6056   Guide & Seal Kit

  1        6115
2
 3        

Guide Pin Boot
Guide Pin Cap

  8        6104
9 6106

Guide Pin Boot

  4        
5
 6        6108

Boot Retainer 7        6119

7

3

10

4

1

5

11

9

2

x             1Guide Pin Cap  10 6107
8 x    1Piston Boot11 6042

12999738 | 3434382701 | 1505890 | CWSK.23
cross reference

6

Guide Pin 38x118
Guide Pin 38x76
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x120

6103
6116

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bush PTFE 38x42x30

5233
3830

6067   Pad Retainer Kit

2

Pad Retainer
Bolt M10x1,5x20

x             1
x    1

  1        6067.1
2 6182

1

length: 170mm
additional info



81PAN19-1 | PAN22-1

6110   Adjuster Seal

6134   Guide Pin Cap Set

Guide Pin Cap1 61061 2
Guide Pin Cap2 6107

x    1
x    1

6135   Guide Pin Bush Set

Bush PTFE 38x42x30 x    31 3830

6136   Cover Bolt Set

Cover Bolt M10x1 x    81 6109

6166   Guide Pin Seal Set

Guide Pin Boot x    21 6108
Boot Retainer x    22 6119

1

2



cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

6043   Tappet Kit

Tappet x    21 6043.1
 Circlip x    22 6043.2

2
1

6046   Bridge Assembly

Bridge x    11 6046.1
Spring x    22 6046.2

1

2

6052   Roller Bearing Set

82 PAN19-2 | PAN22-2



x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    3
x             2
x             2

6055   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 38x118
Guide Pin 38x76
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x120

  1        6115
2 6103
 3        6116

Guide Pin Cap
Guide Pin Cap

  8        6106
9 6107

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bush PTFE 38x42x30
Guide Pin Boot

  4        5233
5 3830
 6        6104

Boot Retainer 7        6119

CWSK.4
cross reference

789

1

2

5

63

4

6053   Roller Bearing Set

6054   Caliper Gasket

6059L   Gear

6058   Lever With Adjusting Mechanism

83PAN19-2 | PAN22-2



6059P   Gear

6060   Bearing Housing

6061   Guide Pin Seal Set

Guide Pin Boot x    21 6104
Boot Retainer x    22 6119

1
2

6065   Adjuster Repair Kit

Adjuster Repair Kit
Bearing HF1816
Pad Retainer

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        6086.1
2 6086.2
 3        6065.3

Circlip x             1  8        6065.8

Gear
Circlip
Spring

x             2
x    2
x             1

  4        6071
5 6065.5
 6        6065.6

Washer x             1 7        6065.7

5

6

7

8

1

3

4 2

84 PAN19-2 | PAN22-2



6066   Adjusting Shaft

2

Pad Retainer
Circlip

x             1
x    1

  1        6066.1
2 6066.2

1

6083   Caliper Repair Kit

Calibration Bolt
Bolt Drive
Circlip

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        6044
2 6183
 3        6184

32

1 Right Thread
additional info

6084   Caliper Repair Kit

Calibration Bolt
Bolt Drive
Circlip

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        6045
2 6183
 3        6184

32

1 Left Thread
additional info

85PAN19-2 | PAN22-2

6067   Pad Retainer Kit

2

Pad Retainer
Bolt 10x1,5x20

x             1
x    1

  1        6067.1
2 6067.2

1

length: 170mm
additional info

6073   Pad Retainer Kit

2

Pad Retainer
Bolt M10x1,5x20

x             1
x    1

  1        6073.1
2 6182

1

length: 180mm
additional info



6085   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin Cap x             1  8        6106

Bush PTFE 38x42x30
Guide Pin Boot

x    3
x             2

5 3830
 6        6104

Boot Retainer x             2 7        6119

4

6
5

3

10

8

1

2

9

7

x             1
x    1

Guide Pin Boot
Retainer

  9 6085.2
10 6085.1

CWSK.1
cross reference

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

Guide Pin 38x118
Guide Pin 38x76
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x120

  1        6115
2 6103
 3        6116

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80  4        5233

Adjuster Repair Kit
Bearing HF1816

x             1
x    1

  1        6086.1
2 6086.2

2

1

6086   Adjuster Repair Kit

6087   Cover Bolt Set

Bolt M16x1,5x40
Bolt M10x1x40

x             5
x    2

  1        7486
2 61091

2

6134   Guide Pin Cap Set

Guide Pin Cap x    11 6106
1 2

Guide Pin Cap x    12 6107

6135   Guide Pin Bush Set

Bush PTFE 38x42x30 x    31 3830

86 PAN19-2 | PAN22-2



cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

6040   Seal & Boot Kit

1

Piston Boot
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    2

  1        6042
2 6108

3
Boot Retainer x    23 6119

2

6135   Guide Pin Bush Set

Bush PTFE 38x42x30 x    31 3830

6166   Guide Pin Seal Set

Guide Pin Boot x    21 6108
Boot Retainer x    22 6119

1

2

87MAXX-22



6201Z   Disc Brake Wear Potentiometer

3

2

1

4

6200   Adjuster Shaft Set 

Adjuster Pin
Gear
Adjuster Seal

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        6200.1
2 6200.2
 3        6204

Adjuster Plug x             1  4        6100

6205   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 38x118
Guide Pin 38x76
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x120

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        6115
2 6103
 3        6116

Guide Pin Cap
Piston Boot

x             2
x    1

  8        6106
9 6042

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bush PTFE 38x42x30
Guide Pin Boot

x             1
x    3
x             2

  4        5233
5 3830
 6        6108

Boot Retainer x             2 7        6119

5

6

7 98

4 3

1

2

6206   Adjusting Mechanism Assembly

Adjusting Mechanism
Spring

x             1
x    2

  1        6206.1
2 6206.2

88 MAXX-22

Potentiometer
Bolt

x             1
x    3

  1        6201
2 6226

1

2

21



6207   Lever

6208   Roller Bearing Set

6209   Half Bearing Set

Roller x    21 6209.1
Lever Bush x    22 6209.22

1

6210   Caliper Push Plate

6211   Caliper Push Plate

89MAXX-22



6212   Cover

2
1

Mechanism Cover
Bolt M8x16

x             1
x    6

  1        6212.1
2 5264

6214   Adjusting Mechanism Assembly

Adjusting Mechanism x    11 6214.1
Spring x    22 6214.2

6215   Seal

90 MAXX-22

2

1

6220   Pad Retainer Kit

2

1

Pad Retainer
Bolt

x             1
x    1

  1        6220.1
2 6220.2

6221   Guide Pin Cap Set

Guide Pin Cap x    21 6106



Circlip x    112 6222.9

Washer
Washer

x             1
x    1

  10 6222.7
11 6222.8

6222   Adjuster Repair Kit

Steel Cap9 6222.6

Adjusting Shaft
Calibration Bolt

  1        6219
 2 6213

Washer
Washer

  7 6222.4
8 6222.5

Adjuster Spring
Spring Plug
Retainer

  3 6218
4 6222.1
 5 6222.2

Gear 6 6222.3

x    1

x             1
x             1

x             3
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

10

8 12

4

3

1 11 2 7

5

9 6

13

Circlip x    113 6222.10

6223   Guide & Seal Kit

4

35

2

1

x             1
x    1

x    3
x             2
x             2

Guide Pin Cap
Piston Boot

  4 6106
5 6042

Bush PTFE 38x42x30
Guide Pin Boot

1 3830
 2 6108

Boot Retainer 3 6119

91MAXX-22



cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

92 MAXX-22T

6220   Pad Retainer Kit

2

1

Pad Retainer
Bolt

x             1
x    1

  1        6220.1
2 6220.2

6209   Half Bearing Set

Roller x    21 6209.1
Lever Bush x    22 6209.22

1

6208   Roller Bearing Set



6300   Adjusting Mechanism Assembly

Adjusting Mechanism
Spring

x             1
x    2

  1        6300.1
2 6300.2

6301   Lever

6302   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 38x118
Guide Pin 38x76

x             1
x    1

  1        6312
2 6311

Guide Pin Cap
Piston Boot

x             2
x    1

  6 6106
7 6042

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Bush PTFE 38x42x30
Guide Pin Boot

x             2
x    3
x             2

  3 5233
4 3830
 5 6310

4

5

76

3

1

2

6303   Cover

2
1

Mechanism Cover
Bolt M8x16

x             1
x    6

  1        6303.1
2 5264

93MAXX-22T

2
1



6304   Caliper Push Plate

6305   Caliper Push Plate

6307   Adjuster Repair Kit

Washer x    19 6307.6

Adjusting Shaft
Calibration Bolt
Adjuster Spring

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        6308
2 6306
 3        6218

Washer
Washer

x             3
x    1

  7 6307.4
8 6307.5

Spring Plug
Retainer
Gear

x             1
x    1
x             1

  4        6307.1
5 6307.2
 6        6307.3

10 7
3

2

8

6

4

9

5

1 Circlip x    111 6307.8
Circlip x    110 6307.7

6309   Bridge Assembly

11

94 MAXX-22T





cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

7067   Full Caliper Repair Kit

5

10 11 127
6

8

2

1

13 14
3

4

9

16
15

96 D3

Gear10 7081

Dust Cover
Adjuster Plug
Adjuster Bolt

  1        7143
2 7347
 3        7148.1

Shaft Bush (5020)
Shaft Roller Bearing

  8        7210
9 7084

Wavy Washer
Shaft Roller Bearing
Calibration Spring

  4        7082
5 7083
 6        7328

Calibration Spring 7        7298

x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

Shaft Cover 11 7211 x             1
Plastic Cover 12 7310 x             1
Bearing Race13 7075.2 x    1
Cam Shaft (26 Teeth) 14 7077.1 x             1
Adjusting Gear 15 7079.2 x             1
Calibration Bolt 16 7079.1 x             1



5

10 11 127
6

8

2

1

13
3

4

9

Cam Shaft (26 Teeth) 14 7078.1 x             1
Adjusting Gear 15 7080.2 x             1
Calibration Bolt 16 7080.1 x             1

16
15

Gear10 7081

Dust Cover
Adjuster Plug
Adjuster Bolt

  1        7143
2 7347
 3        7148.1

Shaft Bush (5020)
Shaft Roller Bearing

  8        7210
9 7084

Wavy Washer
Shaft Roller Bearing
Calibration Spring

  4        7082
5 7083
 6        7327

Calibration Spring 7        7297

x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

Shaft Cover 11 7211 x             1
Plastic Cover 12 7310 x             1
Bearing Race7076.2 x    113

7068   Full Caliper Repair Kit

14

5

10 11 127
6

8

2

1

13 14
3

4

9

Cam Shaft (26 Teeth) 14 7075.1 x             1
Adjusting Gear 15 7079.2 x             1
Calibration Bolt 16 7079.1 x             1

16
15

7069   Full Caliper Repair Kit

Gear10 7081

Dust Cover
Adjuster Plug
Adjuster Bolt

  1        7143
2 7347
 3        7148.1

Shaft Bush (5020)
Shaft Roller Bearing

  8        7210
9 7084

Wavy Washer
Shaft Roller Bearing
Calibration Spring

  4        7082
5 7083
 6        7328

Calibration Spring 7        7298

x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

Shaft Cover 11 7211 x             1
Plastic Cover 12 7310 x             1
Bearing Race7075.2 x    113

97D3



7069A   Full Caliper Repair Kit

5

10 11 127
6

8

2

1

13 14
3

4

9

Cam Shaft (48 Teeth) 14 7090.1 x             1
Adjusting Gear 15 7079.2 x             1
Calibration Bolt 16 7079.1 x             1

16
15

Gear10 7081

Dust Cover
Adjuster Plug
Adjuster Bolt

  1        7143
2 7347
 3        7148.1

Shaft Bush (5020)
Shaft Roller Bearing

  8        7210
9 7084

Wavy Washer
Shaft Roller Bearing
Calibration Spring

  4        7082
5 7083
 6        7328

Calibration Spring 7        7298

x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

Shaft Cover 11 7211 x             1
Plastic Cover 12 7310 x             1
Bearing Race7075.2 x    113

5

10 11 127
6

8

2

1

13 14
3

4

9

Cam Shaft (26 Teeth) 14 7076.1 x             1
Adjusting Gear 15 7080.2 x             1
Calibration Bolt 16 7080.1 x             1

16
15

Gear10 7081

Dust Cover
Adjuster Plug
Adjuster Bolt

  1        7143
2 7347
 3        7148.1

Shaft Bush (5020)
Shaft Roller Bearing

  8        7210
9 7084

Wavy Washer
Shaft Roller Bearing
Calibration Spring

  4        7082
5 7083
 6        7327

Calibration Spring 7        7297

x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

Shaft Cover 11 7211 x             1
Plastic Cover 12 7310 x             1
Bearing Race7076.2 x    113

7070   Full Caliper Repair Kit

98 D3



5

10 11 127
6

8

2

1

13 14
3

4

9

Cam Shaft (48 Teeth) 14 7089.1 x             1
Adjusting Gear 15 7080.2 x             1
Calibration Bolt 16 7080.1 x             1

16
15

Gear10 7081

Dust Cover
Adjuster Plug
Adjuster Bolt

  1        7143
2 7347
 3        7148.1

Shaft Bush (5020)
Shaft Roller Bearing

  8        7210
9 7084

Wavy Washer
Shaft Roller Bearing
Calibration Spring

  4        7082
5 7083
 6        7327

Calibration Spring 7        7297

x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

Shaft Cover 11 7211 x             1
Plastic Cover 12 7310 x             1
Bearing Race7076.2 x    113

7070A   Full Caliper Repair Kit

7071   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 32x117
Guide Pin 32x74
Pin Bolt M18x1,5x120 

  1        7364
2 7365
 3        7373

Pin Boot 
Pin Cap 37x11

  8        7317
9 7318

Pin Bolt M18x1,5x95
Bush PTFE 32x36x55
Bush PTFE 32x36x20

  4        7384
5 3255
 6        3220

Guide Pin Seal 7        7346

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             2
x    2

x             1
x    1
x             2
x             2

SJ4011 | 81508026008 | CMSK.1
cross reference

5

2

9

6

7

4

3

1

8

7073   Dust Cover & Seal Kit

Dust Cover
Bolt M8x1,25x40
Bolt M8x16

x             1
x    4
x             2

  1        7143
2 7227
 3        5264

Plastic Cover x             1  4        7310

SJ1212 | 81508026007 | CMSK.6
cross reference

2 3 4

1

99D3



7074   Push Plate

7075   Cam Shaft Assembly

Cam Shaft
Bearing Race

  1        7075.1
2 7075.2

x             
x    1 2

1
1

7076   Cam Shaft Assembly

Cam Shaft
Bearing Race

  1        7076.1
2 7076.2

x             1
x    12

1

7077   Cam Shaft Assembly

Cam Shaft
Bearing Race

  1        7077.1
2 7075.2

x             1
x    1

21

Cam Shaft
Bearing Race

  1        7078.1
2 7076.2

x             1
x    1

2

7078   Cam Shaft Assembly

1

100 D3

additional info

26 Teeth

additional info

26 Teeth

additional info

26 Teeth

additional info

26 Teeth



7079   Adjusting Gear

2
1

Calibration Bolt
Adjusting Gear

  1        7079.1
2 7079.2

x             1
x    1

7080   Adjusting Gear

2
1

Calibration Bolt
Adjusting Gear

  1        7080.1
2 7080.2

x             1
x    1

7085   Calibration Spring Set

Calibration Spring
Calibration Spring

  1        7298
2 7328

1
2

7086   Calibration Spring Set

Calibration Spring
Calibration Spring

  1        7297
2 7327

1
2

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    1

7089   Cam Shaft Assembly

Cam Shaft
Bearing Race

  1        7089.1
2 7076.2

x             1
x    12 1

101D3

additional info

48 Teeth

cross reference

CMSK.24.4
additional info

Left Thread

cross reference

CMSK.25.4
additional info

Right Thread



102 D3

7090   Cam Shaft Assembly

Cam Shaft 
Bearing Race

  1        7090.1
2 7075.2

x             1
x    11 2

7146   Shaft Roller & Washer Set

Wavy Washer
Shaft Roller Bearing

  1        7082
2 7083

x             1
x    1

Shaft Roller Bearing3 7084 x    1
1 3

2

7147   Guide Pin Seal Set

Guide Pin Seal  1        7346 x             2

7148   Adjuster Calibration Set

Gear
Adjuster Bolt

  1        7081
2 7148.1

x             1
x    1

Adjuster Plug
Calibration Spring

  3 7347
4 7327

x             1
x    1

2
31

4

7149   Adjuster Calibration Set

2
31

4

Gear
Adjuster Bolt

  1        7081
2 7148.1

x             
x    

Adjuster Plug
Calibration Spring

  3 7347
4 7328

x             
x    

1
1
1
1

additional info

48 Teeth

cross reference

CMSK.24.2 + CMSK.24.6 + CMSK.24.7



103D3

Bush PTFE 32x36x55
Bush PTFE 32x36x20

  1        3255
2 3220

x             
x    

Boot Retainer3 7317 x    

1 4 5

2
3

7171   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin Seal4 7346 x    
Guide Pin Cap 37x115 7318 x    

7209   Shaft Seal

7210   Shaft Bush

1
2
2
2
2

7211   Shaft Cover

7347   Adjuster Plug

additional info

50x54x20

cross reference

CMSK.24.8



104 D3

7412   Wavy Washer

7479   Washer Set

Washer  1        7509 x             3

7428   Guide Pin Cap Set

Boot Retainer
Guide Pin Cap 37x11

  1        7317
2 7318

x             2
x    2

1
2

1
2 Washer  2 7510 x             4

7493   Pad Retainer Kit

Pad Retainer  1        7493.1 x             1
Bolt  2 7493.2 x             1

1
2

7480   Spring Retainer

21mm



105C-LISA

7065   Adjusting Mechanism

cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

7063   Adjusting Gear

Calibration Bolt
Adjusting Gear

  1        7063.1
2 7063.2

x             1
x    1

2

1

7064   Adjusting Gear

Calibration Bolt  1        7064.1 x             1
Adjusting Gear  2 7064.2 x             1

1

2

additional info

Right Thread

additional info

Left Thread



106 C-LISA

7093c   Gasket & Seal Kit

Adjuster Plug10 7406

Guide Pin Cap 37x11
Guide Pin Seal
Guide Pin Cap 42x45

  1        7468
2 7268.1
 3        7469

Shaft Inner Seal
O-ring

  8        7534
9 7535

Piston Boot
Cover Gasket
Seal Cover

  4        7151
5 7531
 6        7532

Shaft Outer Seal 7        7533

x    1

x             1
x    2
x             1

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    2
x             1
x             1

2
1 3

4

6
10

9
7 8

5

7106   Push Plate

Push Plate
Bolt

x             1
x    1

  1        7106.1
2 7106.2

Washer
Shaft Roller Bearing
Shaft Roller Bearing HK4516

x             
x    
x             

  1        7104.1
2 7266
 3        7267

Ring
Shaft Bush 40x44x15

x             
x    

  4        7104.2
5 7210

SJ4031 | CMSK.14 
cross reference

4
5

31

7104   Bush & Bearing Set

1
1
1
1
1

2

1

2

7066   Adjusting Mechanism



107C-LISA

7114   Cam Shaft Assembly

Cam Shaft
Ball Bearing Race
Pin

  1        7157
2 7114.1
 3        7184

Ball Bearing  4        7150.1

x             
x    
x             
x             

3
4

2

1

7115   Cam Shaft Assembly

Cam Shaft
Ball Bearing Race
Pin

  1        7156
2 7115.1
 3        7184

Ball Bearing  4        7150.1

x             
x    
x             
x             

3
4

2

1

Pin Boot Ring x               4        7536

7173   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin Bush
Guide Pin Bush
Guide Pin Cap 37x11

  1        7273
2 7272.1
 3        7468

Guide Pin Cap 42x45
Guide Pin Seal

5 7469
 6        7268.1

x             
x    
x             

x    
x             

1

2 3
4

5
6

7268   Guide Pin Seal Set

Guide Pin Seal x               1        7268.1

1
1
1
3

1
1
1
3

2

1
2
1

1
2

2

7271   Pad Retainer Bush Set

Pad Retainer Bush 12x14x15  1        1215 x             2



108 C-LISA

7378   Guide & Seal Kit

109
7

8

6

5

4

3

2

1

Guide Pin Bush 30x34x26 10 7272.1

Guide Pin Bolt 30x115
Guide Pin Bolt 30x75 
Bolt M18x1.5x135

  1        7538
2 7537
 3        7539

Guide Pin Cap 37x11
Pin Boot Ring

  8        7468
9 7536

Bolt M18x1.5x115
Guide Pin Bush 30x34x26
Guide Pin Seal

  4        7540
5 7273
 6        7268.1

Guide Pin Cap 42x45 7        7469

x    2

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    2

x             1
x    1
x             2
x             1

SJ4052 | CMSK.54
cross reference:

7340   Adjuster Spring

7341   Adjuster Spring

7489   Pad Retainer Kit

Pad Retainer
Clip

  1        7489.1
2 7489.2

x             1
x    1

1

2



109D-LISA

7021   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 35x132 
Guide Pin 35x79
Pin Bolt M20x1.5x150

  1        7385
2 7386
 3        7322

Pin Boot Ring
Bush PTFE 35x39x30

  8        7541
9 3530

Pin Bolt M20x1.5x90
Guide Pin Bush 39x36/35x47
Guide Pin Seal 

  4        7338
5 7305
 6        7096.1

Guide Pin Cap 45x15 7        7413

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             2
x    2

x             1
x    1
x             2
x             2

SJ4076 | 5001837006 | CMSK.13
cross reference

1

5

3
9

7

6

84

2

cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

7063   Adjusting Gear

Calibration Bolt
Adjusting Gear

  1        7063.1
2 7063.2

x             1
x    1

2

1

additional info

Right Thread



7064   Adjusting Gear

Calibration Bolt  1        7064.1 x             1
Adjusting Gear  2 7064.2 x             1

1

2

additional info

Left Thread

7093   Gasket & Seal Kit

Adjuster Plug9 7406

Guide Pin Cap 45x15
Guide Pin Seal

  1        7413
2 7096.1

Shaft Inner Seal
O-ring

  7 7534
8 7535

Piston Boot
Cover Gasket
Seal Cover

  3 7151
4 7531
 5 7532

Shaft Outer Seal 6 7533

x    1

x             2
x    2

x             1
x    1

x             1
x    2
x             1
x             1

21

3

5
9

8
6 7

4

110 D-LISA

7065   Adjusting Mechanism

7066   Adjusting Mechanism



Washer
Shaft Roller Bearing
Shaft Roller Bearing HK4516

x             
x    
x             

  1        7104.1
2 7266
 3        7267

Ring
Shaft Bush 40x44x15

x             
x    

  4        7104.2
5 7210

SJ4031 | CMSK.14 
cross reference

4
5

31

7104   Bush & Bearing Set

1
1
1
1
1

2

1

2

7105   Push Plate

Bolt2 7106.2
Push Plate1 7106.1

x    1
x    1

SJ4117 | CMSK.11.5
cross reference

7158   Guide Pin Bush Set

Bush PTFE 35x39x30  1        3530 x             2

111D-LISA

7114   Cam Shaft Assembly

Cam Shaft
Ball Bearing Race
Pin

  1        7157
2 7114.1
 3        7184

Ball Bearing  4        7150.1

x             
x    
x             
x             

3
4

2

1

7115   Cam Shaft Assembly

Cam Shaft
Ball Bearing Race
Pin

  1        7156
2 7115.1
 3        7184

Ball Bearing  4        7150.1

x             
x    
x             
x             

3
4

2

1

1
1
1
3

1
1
1
3



112 D-LISA

7172   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin Bush 39x36/35x47
Guide Pin Seal 
Pin Boot Ring

  1        7305
2 7096.1
 3        7541

Guide Pin Cap 45x15
Bush PTFE 35x39x30

  4        7413
5 3530

x             1
x    2
x             2
x             2
x    2

1
2 3

54

7271   Pad Retainer Bush Set

Pad Retainer Bush 12x14x15  1        1215 x             2

7340   Adjuster Spring

7341   Adjuster Spring

7489   Pad Retainer Kit

Pad Retainer
Clip

  1        7489.1
2 7489.2

x             1
x    1

1

2



7013   Roller Bearing Set

7026   Adjusting Mechanism

Adjusting Mechanism
Adjuster Seal

  1        7026.1
2 7207

x             1
x    1

cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

7014   Roller Bearing Set

2

3

  1        7013
2 7405
 3        7132.2

SJ4112 | CMSK.3.3 | 3092329
cross reference

Roller Bearing Set
Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x             1
x    2
x             2

additional info

Radial Caliper

113DUCO

1

1

2



7027   Adjusting Mechanism

Adjusting Mechanism
Adjuster Seal

  1        7027.1
2 7207

x             1
x    1

1

2

7029   Gasket & Seal Kit

Main Gasket
Adjuster Seal
Actuator Seal

  1        7029.1
2 7207
 3        7166

x             1
x    1
x             1

7028   Adjusting Mechanism

Adjuster Plug 4 7137 x             1

MCK1041 | 3095669 | CMSK.56.7
cross reference

7030   Gasket & Seal Kit

SJ4105 | 3092269 | CMSK.3.7
cross reference

1

4

3
4

7031   Gasket & Seal Kit

SJ4109 | 3092270 | CMSK.98.2
cross reference

3
42

1

2

Adjusting Mechanism
Adjuster Seal

  1        7028.1
2 7207

x             1
x    1

1

1

2

32

Main Gasket
Adjuster Seal
Actuator Seal

  1        7030.1
2 7207
 3        7166

x             1
x    1
x             1

Adjuster Plug 4 7137 x             1

Main Gasket
Adjuster Seal
Actuator Seal

  1        7031.1
2 7207
 3        7166

x             1
x    1
x             1

Adjuster Plug 4 7137 x             1

114 DUCO

cross reference

CMSK.3.17
additional info

The part moves freely with the arrow direction

cross reference

CMSK.3.16
additional info

The part moves freely with the arrow direction



7032   Tappet & Boot Kit

Piston Boot
Tappet
Tappet Circlip

  1        7051.1
2 7032.2
 3        7032.3

x             2
x    2
x             2

SJ1238 | MCK1238 | 3092264 | CMSK.3.5
cross reference

1
3

2

7033   Calibration Mechanism Set

Gear (Right)
Calibration Bush

  1        7035.1
2 7165.1

Boot Retainer
Tappet Circlip
Tappet

  4        7409
5 7032.3
 6        7032.2

x             2
x    2

x             2
x    2
x             2

1

6

2

4 5

7034   Calibration Mechanism Set

Gear (Left)
Calibration Bush
Piston Boot

  1        7036.1
2 7165.1
 3        7051.1

Boot Retainer
Tappet Circlip
Tappet

  4        7409
5 7032.3
 6        7032.2

x             2
x    2
x             2
x             2
x    2
x             2

1

2

4 5

7035   Calibration Mechanism Set

Gear (Right)
Calibration Bush
Boot Retainer

  1        7035.1
2 7165.1
 3        7409

Piston Boot
Tappet
Tappet Circlip

  4        7051.1
5 7032.2
 6        7032.3

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    1
x             1

1 4

3

2

5

6

Piston Boot3 7051.1 x    2

3

6

3

115DUCO

cross reference

CMSK.4.2
additional info

Right Thread

cross reference

CMSK.3.2
additional info

Left Thread

additional info

Right Thread



7036   Calibration Mechanism Set

Gear (Left)
Calibration Bush
Boot Retainer

  1        7036.1
2 7165.1
 3        7409

Piston Boot
Tappet
Tappet Circlip

  4        7051.1
5 7032.2
 6        7032.3

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    1
x             1

1 4

3

2

5

6

7037   Guide & Seal Kit

Pin Bolt M20x2x125
Pin Bolt M20x2x80
Guide Pin 35x102

  1        7375
2 7376
 3        7312

Guide Pin Cap 40x20 
Bush PTFE 35x39x30

  8        7203
9 3530

Guide Pin 35x60
Guide Pin Bush
Boot Retainer 40x11,5

  4        7311
5 7164
 6        7357

Guide Pin Seal  7        7096.1

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             2
x    1

x             1
x    1
x             2
x             2

MCK1116 | 85102094 | CMSK.3.1
cross reference

1 2

4

3
5

6

7 8 9

7038   Guide & Seal Kit

Pin Bolt M20x2x125
Guide Pin 35x102
Boot Retainer 40x11,5

  1        7375
2 7312
 3        7357

Guide Pin Bush
Guide Pin Seal 
Guide Pin Cap 40x20

  4        7164
5 7096.1
 6        7203

Bush PTFE 35x39x30 7        3530

x             2
x    2
x             2
x             1
x    2
x             2
x             2

MCK1118 | 85102092
cross reference

31 2

65

4

7

7043   Piston Boot Set

Piston Boot1 7043.1 x    2

116 DUCO

cross reference

CMSK.18

additional info

Left Thread



7047   Lever

7049   Gear & Spring Kit

Gear
Spring
Spring

  1        7049.1
2 7049.2
 3        7049.3

x             1
x    1
x             1

1

2

3

7050   Anti-rotation Plate

additional info

length: 119,5mm

7096   Guide Pin Seal Set

Guide Pin Seal1 7096.1 x    2

SJ4077
cross reference

additional info

Radial Caliper

117DUCO

7046   Roller Bearing Set

2

3

  1        7013
2 7405
 3        7132F.2

Roller Bearing Set
Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x             1
x    2
x             2

1



7107   Lever

7108   Lever

7158   Guide Pin Bush Set

Bush PTFE 35x39x30  1        3530 x             2

7132   Half Bearing Set

1

2

1 7405
 2 7132.2

Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x    2
x             2

7132F   Half Bearing Set

1

2

1 7405
 2 7132F.2

Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x    2
x             2

118 DUCO



7165   Calibration Bush Set

Calibration Bush  1        7165.1 x             2

7166   Actuator Seal

cross reference

68322297 | 68322297PK10

7174   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin Seal 
Boot Retainer
Guide Pin Bush

  1        7096.1
2 7357
 3        7164

Guide Pin Cap 40x20 
Bush PTFE 35x39x30

  4        7203
5 3530

x             2
x    2
x             1
x             2
x    1

7175   Guide & Seal Kit

3 4

2

5

1

3

1

4

2

5

Guide Pin Seal 
Boot Retainer
Guide Pin Bush

  1        7096.1
2 7357
 3        7164

Guide Pin Cap 40x20 
Bush PTFE 35x39x30

  4        7203
5 3530

x             2
x    2
x             1
x             2
x    2

7221   Cover Bolt

additional info

M14x1,5x50

119DUCO



7235   Guide Pin Cap Set

7258   Adjuster Plug Retainer

7259   Lever

Guide Pin Cap 40x20   1        7203 x             2

cross reference

CMSK.7.12

7232   Adjuster Bearing

7260   Lever

additional info

C Duco, LE Duco

additional info

C Duco, LE Duco

120 DUCO



7274   Adjuster Bearing

additional info

HFL 2026

7275   Sensor Hole Plug Set

  1        7275.1
2 7275.2
 3        7207

Sensor Hole Plug
Bolt M10x1,5x16
Adjuster Seal

x             1
x    1
x             1

2

3

1

7345   Brass Barrel

7342   Disc Brake Wear Mechanism

Threaded Sleeve
Threaded Sleeve
Plastic Gear

  1        7515
2 7516
 3        7517

Plastic Clamp
Spring
Nut

  4        7518
5 7519
 6        7520

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    1
x             1

7

2

1

4
5

3

6

Threaded Shaft (Left) 7 7513 x             1

7343   Disc Brake Wear Mechanism

7

2

1

4
5

3

6 Threaded Sleeve
Threaded Sleeve
Plastic Gear

  1        7515
2 7516
 3        7517

Plastic Clamp
Spring
Nut

  4        7518
5 7519
 6        7520

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    1
x             1

Threaded Shaft (Right) 7 7514 x             1

121DUCO

cross reference

CMSK.5.2

cross reference

CMSK.5.3



7508   Adjuster Plug

7494   Pad Retainer Kit

2
1

Pad Retainer
Bolt M10x1,25x20

x             1
x    1

  1        7494.1
2 7542

MCK1264 | 3092276 | 3092277 | CMSK.3.12
cross reference

7511   Adjuster Shaft

7399   Pad Wear Indicator

cross reference

SJ4111 | CMSK.3.13

7416   Brass Bush

additional info

36/35x39x30

122 DUCO



7087   Caliper Repair Kit

Guide Pin 97x37, inside 37 x    110 7307

Tappet Boot Seal (internal)
Tappet Boot
Washer

x             2
x    2
x             1

  1        7123.2
2 7123.1
 3        7219

Pin Boot
Adjuster Plug 

x             2
x    1

  8        7123.3
9 7420.1

Bush PTFE 32x36x55
Pin Bolt M12x1,75x25
Pin Bolt M12x1,75x30

x             2
x    2
x             4

  4        3255
5 7228
 6        7224

Pin Bolt M8x1,25x20 x             2 7        7223

4
13

1

10

3

8

14

2

9

5 7

12

6

7097   Camshaft

Guide Pin 97x37, inside 62
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x55

x    1
x             1

11 7306
 12        7410

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80
Guide Pin Cap 42x29

x    1
x             2

13 5233
 14        7332

MCK1171 | CMSK.8
cross reference

11

cross reference

CMSK.2.GR

cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

123DX195



7098   Bridge Assembly

cross reference

CMSK.19.1

7118   Push Plate

7119   Push Plate

Calibration Bolt 
Push Plate

x             2
x    1

  1        7119.2
2 7461.1

Calibration Bolt 
Push Plate

x             2
x    1

  1        7118.2
2 7461.1

1

2

1

2

7120   Shaft Bearing Housing

Camshaft Gasket
Bolt M8x1,25x20

x             1
x    2

  1        7460
2 7223

Housing with Bearing HK4520 x             1  3        7120.1

3
1

2

7121   Roller Bearing Set

Bearing Bush
Roller Bearing

x             1
x    1

  1        7121.3
2 7121.1

3 2

1
Roller Bearing HK4520 x    23 7121.2

CMSK.2.D
cross reference

additional info

Left Thread

additional info

Right Thread

124 DX195



125DX195

7122   Pad Retainer Kit

7123   Seal & Boot Kit

Tappet Boot
Tappet Boot Seal (internal)
Pin Boot

x             2
x    2
x             2

  1        7123.1
2 7123.2
 3        7123.33

1
2

7124   Adjusting Mechanism

7125   Adjusting Mechanism

7126   Adjusting Gear Repair Kit

3
1

2 Washer
Shaft
Spring

x             1
x    2
x             1

  1        7126.1
2 7126.2
 3        7126.3



126 DX195

7127   Calibration Sleeve Set

7128   Calibration Sleeve Set

Calibration Sleeve x             2  1        7128.1

7129   Calibration Gear Set

Clutch Gear
Clutch 

x             1
x    1

  1        7129.1
2 7129.2

CMSK.19.3
cross reference

7176   Guide & Seal Kit

Tappet Boot
Guide Pin Cap 42x29
Tappet Boot Seal (internal)

x             2
x    2
x             2

  1        7123.1
2 7332
 3        7123.2

Pin Boot
Bush PTFE 32x36x55

x             2
x    2

  4        7123.3
5 3255

1

3

4 2

5

Calibration Sleeve x             2  1        7127.1

1 2

additional info

Left Thread

additional info

Right Thread

7229   Guide Pin Bush Set

Bush PTFE 32x36x55 x             2  1        3255



127DX195

7230   Guide Pin Cap Set

Guide Pin Cap 42x29  1        7332 x             2

7334   Hexagen Shaft Seal

7402   Shaft Seal

additional info

35x47x7

7352   Gear

7403   Top Cover Cap

additional info

length: 37mm



128 DX195

7420   Caliper Repair Kit

Adjuster Plug
Washer

x             1
x    1

  1        7420.1
2 7219

1 2

7429   Pad Retainer Kit

1
2

Clip
Pin

  1        7429.1
2 7429.2

x             1
x    1

7461   Push Plate

Bolt M10x1,5x202 7461.2 x    2
1 2 Push Plate x    11 7461.1

7487   Caliper Repair Kit

1

2
3

5

4

Pin Bolt M12x1,75x25 3        7228
Pin Bolt M8x1,25x20
Pin Bolt M12x1,75x30

  4        7223
5 7224

x             2
x             2
x    4

Adjuster Plug
Washer

x             1
x    1

  1        7420.1
2 7219



cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

7000   Guide, Seal & Boot Kit

Pin Boot Retainer 40x1510 7379

Pin Bolt M20x1,5x150 
Pin Bolt M20x1,5x90
Guide Pin 35x135

  1        7322
2 7338
 3        7320

Piston Boot
Bush PTFE 35x39x30

  8        7044.1
9 7158.1

Guide Pin 35x73
Guide Pin Seal 
Pin Boot Retainer 48x14

  4        7300
5 7096.1
 6        7380

Guide Pin Cap 44mm 7        7200

x    2

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             2
x    2

x             1
x    2
x             2
x             2

Guide Pin Bush 40x35/37x33 x    111 7160

MCK1102 | 81508026017 | CMSK.5
cross reference

6

7

11

5

9

10

1

2

3

4

7002   Guide, Seal & Boot Kit

MCK1103 | 81508026022 | CMSK.23
cross reference

1 8

2
7 3

11 10

94 6 5
Pin Boot Retainer 40x1510 7379

Guide Pin 35x135 
Pin Bolt M20x1,5x150
Guide Pin with Bolt 28,5x110

  1        7320
2 7322
 3        7255

Piston Boot
Bush PTFE 35x39x30

  8        7044.1
9 3530

Pin Rubber Bush
Guide Pin Seal 
Retainer

  4        7333
5 7096.1
 6        7002.5

Guide Pin Cap 44mm 7        7200

x    1

x             1
x    
x             1

x             2
x    2

x             1
x    2
x             1
x             2

Pin Boot Retainer 48x14 x    111 7380

1

8

129ELSA1



7004   Locking Shim

cross reference

68321678PK10 | 68321678 | CMSK.5.4

7008P   Mechanism Set

Calibration Bolt
Intermediate Gear
Steel Cap

  1        7006
2 7005
 3        7142.1

x             2
x    1
x             2

1
2

7008L   Mechanism Set

1
2

3

3

Calibration Bolt
Intermediate Gear
Steel Cap

  1        7007
2 7005
 3        7142.1

x             2
x    1
x             2

7012P   Mechanism Set

1
2

3

Calibration Bolt
Intermediate Gear
Steel Cap

  1        7010
2 7005W
 3        7142.1

x             2
x    1
x             2

7012L   Mechanism Set

1
2

3

Calibration Bolt
Intermediate Gear
Steel Cap

  1        7011
2 7005W
 3        7142.1

x             2
x    1
x             2

Right Thread 35mm
additional info

Left Thread 35mm
additional info

Right Thread 37,5mm
additional info

Left  Thread 37,5mm
additional info

130 ELSA1



7013   Roller Bearing Set

7015   Lever

7016   Lever

cross reference

3092259 | 21109754

cross reference

3092258 | 21109753

7044   Piston Boot Set

Piston Boot x               1        7044.1

ST1156 | 81508026016 | CMSK.5.5
cross reference

2

7014   Roller Bearing Set

2

3

  1        7013
2 7405
 3        7132.2

SJ4112 | CMSK.3.3 | 3092329
cross reference

Roller Bearing Set
Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x             1
x    2
x             2

1

131ELSA1



7059   Adjusting Mechanism Clutch

7060   Adjusting Mechanism Clutch

7061   Adjusting Shaft Set

Clutch Washer
Adjusting Spring
Washer

  1        7061.1
2 7299
 3        7061.2

Adjusting Shaft
Clutch Washer

  4        7061.3
5 7061.4

x             4
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    4

1

3

2

4

5

7046   Roller Bearing Set

2

3

  1        7013
2 7405
 3        7132F.2

Roller Bearing Set
Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x             1
x    2
x             2

1

132 ELSA1



7096   Guide Pin Seal Set

Guide Pin Seal1 7096.1 x    2

SJ4077
cross reference

7140   Boot & Seal Set

Guide Pin Seal 
Piston Boot

  1        7096.1
2 7044.1

x             2
x    2

2 1

7136   Guide Pin Cap Set

Guide Pin Cap 44mm  1        7200 x             2

7132F   Half Bearing Set

2

7132   Half Bearing Set

1

2

1 7405
 2 7132.2

Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x    2
x             2

1

1 7405
 2 7132F.2

Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x    2
x             2

133ELSA1



7158   Guide Pin Bush Set

Bush PTFE 35x39x30  1        3530 x             2

7177   Guide, Seal & Boot Kit

Piston Boot
Pin Boot Retainer 48x14
Guide Pin Bush 40x35/37x33

  1        7044.1
2 7380
 3        7160

Pin Boot Retainer 40x15
Guide Pin Cap 44mm
Guide Pin Seal 

  4        7379
5 7200
 6        7096.1

Bush PTFE 35x39x30 7        3530

x             2
x    2
x             1
x             2
x    2
x             2
x             2

4

1

6

7

5

2
3

7178   Guide, Seal & Boot Kit

Piston Boot
Guide Pin Cap 44mm
Pin Boot Retainer 48x14

  1        7044.1
2 7200
 3        7380

Pin Boot Retainer 40x15
Pin Rubber Bush

  4        7379
5 7333

x             2
x    2
x             2
x             1
x    1

1

2

4 5

6

8

7

3

Retainer
Guide Pin Seal 

6 7002.5
 7 7096.1

Bush PTFE 35x39x30 8 3530

x    1
x             2
x             2

7231   Adjuster Repair Kit

134 ELSA1



7252   Lever

7253   Lever

7275   Sensor Hole Plug Set

  1        7275.1
2 7275.2
 3        7207

Sensor Hole Plug
Bolt M10x1,5x16
Adjuster Seal

x             1
x    1
x             1

2

3

1

135ELSA1

7342   Disc Brake Wear Mechanism

Threaded Sleeve
Threaded Sleeve
Plastic Gear

  1        7515
2 7516
 3        7517

Plastic Clamp
Spring
Nut

  4        7518
5 7519
 6        7520

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    1
x             1

7

2

1

4
5

3

6

Threaded Shaft (Left) 7 7513 x             1

cross reference

CMSK.5.3



7394   Lever Spring & Retainers Kit

2

5

1

3

4

7478   Pad Retainer Kit

2

1 Pad Retainer
Bolt M10x1,25x20

  1        7478.1
2 7542

x             1
x    1

7393   Lever Spring & Retainers Kit

Spring
Retainer
Spring Bracket

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        7393.1
2 7231
 3        7529

Bolt M6x12
Brass Barrel

x             1
x    1

  4        7530
5 7276

CMSK.5.11
cross reference

2

5

1

3

4

Spring
Retainer
Spring Bracket

x             1
x    1
x             1

  1        7394.1
2 7231
 3        7529

Bolt M6x12
Brass Barrel

x             1
x    1

  4        7530
5 7276

CMSK.5.12
cross reference

136 ELSA1

7343   Disc Brake Wear Mechanism

7

2

1

4
5

3

6 Threaded Sleeve
Threaded Sleeve
Plastic Gear

  1        7515
2 7516
 3        7517

Plastic Clamp
Spring
Nut

  4        7518
5 7519
 6        7520

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    1
x             1

Threaded Shaft (Right) 7 7514 x             1

cross reference

CMSK.5.2



cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

7013   Roller Bearing Set

7020   Guide & Seal Kit

Retainer 41,5x1410 7296

Guide Pin 35x128
Guide Pin 33-35x66 
Pin Bolt M20x1,5x150

  1        7323
2 7324
 3        7322

Retainer
Guide Pin Seal 

  8        7462
9 7096.1

Pin Bolt M20x1,5x90
Bush PTFE 35x39x30
Guide Pin Cap

  4        7338
5 3530
 6        7302

Bolt M16x1,5x40 7        7486

x    2

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             2
x    2

x             1
x    3
x             2
x             4

MCK1086 | 5001858717 | CMSK.46 
cross reference

75 62

3 8

101

4

9

137ELSA2

7014   Roller Bearing Set

2

3

  1        7013
2 7405
 3        7132.2

SJ4112 | CMSK.3.3 | 3092329
cross reference

Roller Bearing Set
Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x             1
x    2
x             2

1



7051   Piston Boot Set

7054   Mechanism Cover Gasket

7023   Guide & Seal Kit

Pin Boot Retainer 42x1410 7336

Pin Bolt M18x1,5x150
Pin Bolt M18x1,5x90
Guide Pin 31x84

  1        7359
2 7360
 3        7303

Bolt M16x1,5x40
Guide Pin Bush 33/31,8x42x30

  8        7486
9 7133

Guide Pin 35x144
Guide Pin Cap 44x28
Bush PTFE 35x39x30

  4        7331
5 7302
 6        3530

Guide Pin Seal  7        7096.1

x    2

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             4
x    1

x             1
x    2
x             2
x             2

MCK1243 | 5001860791 | CMSK.26
cross reference

1

5
2

6

7

4

9

3

108

Piston Boot1 7051.1 x    2

MCK1139 | 81508026024 | CMSK.18
cross reference

138 ELSA2

7046   Roller Bearing Set

2

3

  1        7013
2 7405
 3        7132F.2

Roller Bearing Set
Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x             1
x    2
x             2

1



7057   Adjusting Gear

7056M   Calibration Bolt Set

7056   Calibration Bolt Set

47mm

49,5mm

6

11

13

7055   Adjusting Mechanism

Clutch Spring
Spring
Clutch Washer

  1        7256
2 7257
 3        7521

Adjuster Bearing  8        7232

Clutch Washer
Washer
Plastic Bush

  4        7522
5 7426
 6        7415

Plastic Washer 7        7416

x             1
x    1
x             4

x             1

x             3
x    1
x             2
x             1

Housing  9 7523 x             1
Plate  10 7524 x             1
Bush  11 7525 x             1
Clutch Drive   12 7526 x             1
Adjuster Shaft  13 7527 x             1
Gear  14 7528 x             1

7

4

3

5

2
1

9 8

10

14

12

139ELSA2

cross reference

CMSK.7.11.4



7099   Bearing Housing Set

7094   Tappet & Boot Kit

Piston Boot
Tappet
Bush

  1        7051.1
2 7094.1
 3        7094.2

x             2
x    2
x             2

MCK1309 | 5001866398 | CMSK.7.7
cross reference:

3

1 2

7096   Guide Pin Seal Set

Guide Pin Seal1 7096.1 x    2

SJ4077
cross reference

7058   Adjusting Gear

7062   Lever

140 ELSA2

cross reference

CMSK.7.11.3



7130   Actuator Seal

cross reference

68323746PK10 | 68323746 | CMSK.7.2

7132   Half Bearing Set

1

2

1 7405
 2 7132.2

Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x    2
x             2

7130Z   Actuator Seal

7103   Guide Pin Metal-Rubber Bush

additional info

42x31 / 32x45

7116   Lever

additional info

Radial Caliper

141ELSA2

cross reference

68323746PK10 | 68323746 | CMSK.7.2



7134   Adjusting Mechanism Set

7133N   Guide Pin Bush

7135   Adjusting Mechanism Cover

additional info

Universal Elsa 2

7133   Guide Pin Bush

7132F   Half Bearing Set

1

2

1 7405
 2 7132F.2

Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x    2
x             2

additional info

33/31,8x42x30

additional info

ID Oversized

142 ELSA2

cross reference

CMSK.7.5
additional info

Universal Elsa 2



7138   Guide Pin Cap Set

Guide Pin Cap 44x28  1        7302 x             1

7141   Boot & Seal Set

Guide Pin Seal
Piston Boot

  1        7096.1
2 7051.1

x             2
x    22

1

7158   Guide Pin Bush Set

Bush PTFE 35x39x30  1        3530 x             2

7135.2   Mechanism Cover Gasket

7137   Adjuster Plug

cross reference

68322655PK10 | 68322655 | CMSK.3.9

143ELSA2

additional info

Universal Elsa 2



7233   Pad Wear Indicator

7180   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin Cap 44x28
Guide Pin Seal
Bush PTFE 35x39x30

  1        7302
2 7096.1
 3        3530

Guide Pin Bush 33/31,8x42x30
Pin Boot Retainer 42x14

  4        7133
5 7336

x             2
x    2
x             2
x             1
x    2

7232   Adjuster Bearing

5
34

21

7162   Mechanism Cover Bolt Set

Mechanism Cover Bolt M8x40  1        7162.1 x             8

7179   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin Cap 44x28
Guide Pin Seal
Bush PTFE 35x39x30

  1        7302
2 7096.1
 3        3530

Retainer
Pin Boot Retainer 41,5x14

  4        7462
5 7296

x             2
x    2
x             3
x             2
x    2

53 4

21

cross reference

CMSK.7.12

144 ELSA2



7459   Plastic Bush

7470   Pad Retainer Kit

1

2

Pad Retainer
Bolt M10x1,25x20

  1        7470.1
2 7542

x             1
x    1

7258   Adjuster Plug Retainer

cross reference

CMSK.7.12

MCK1174 | CMSK.44.12
cross reference:

7275   Sensor Hole Plug Set

  1        7275.1
2 7275.2
 3        7207

Sensor Hole Plug
Bolt M10x1,5x16
Adjuster Seal

x             1
x    1
x             1

2

3

1

7498   Cover Bush & Seal Kit

Triangular Bush
Triangular Seal
Retaining Ring

  1        7498.1
2 7498.2
 3        7498.3

x             2
x    2
x             23 2

1

145ELSA2

cross reference

CMSK.7.4



7013   Roller Bearing Set

7051   Piston Boot Set

Piston Boot1 7051.1 x    2

MCK1139 | 81508026024 | CMSK.18
cross reference

cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

146 ELSA195 | ELSA225

7014   Roller Bearing Set

2

3

  1        7013
2 7405
 3        7132.2

SJ4112 | CMSK.3.3 | 3092329
cross reference

Roller Bearing Set
Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x             1
x    2
x             2

1



7056M   Calibration Bolt Set

7056   Calibration Bolt Set

47mm

49,5mm

7091   Adjusting Mechanism Cover

cross reference

68325646 | CMSK.7.3

6

11

13

7055   Adjusting Mechanism

Clutch Spring
Spring
Clutch Washer

  1        7256
2 7257
 3        7521

Adjuster Bearing  8        7232

Clutch Washer
Washer
Plastic Bush

  4        7522
5 7426
 6        7415

Plastic Washer 7        7416

x             1
x    1
x             4

x             1

x             3
x    1
x             2
x             1

Housing  9 7523 x             1
Plate  10 7524 x             1
Bush  11 7525 x             1
Clutch Drive   12 7526 x             1
Adjuster Shaft  13 7527 x             1
Gear  14 7528 x             1

7

4

3

5

2
1

9 8

10

14

12

147ELSA195 | ELSA225



7099   Bearing Housing Set

7096   Guide Pin Seal Set

Guide Pin Seal1 7096.1 x    2

SJ4077
cross reference

7110   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 31x117
Guide Pin 35x117
Pin Bolt M18x1,5x120

  1        7309
2 7330
 3        7373

Guide Pin Bush 33/31,8x42x30
Bolt M16x1,5x40

  8        7133
9 7486

Bush PTFE 35x39x30
Pin Boot Retainer
Guide Pin Cap 44x20

  4        3530
5 7357
 6        7356

Guide Pin Seal 7        7096.1

x             1
x    1
x             2

x             2
x    4

x             2
x    2
x             2
x             2

MCK1317 | 85109889 | CMSK.26.2
cross reference

21

3

9
8

7

4

5

6

7094   Tappet & Boot Kit

Piston Boot
Tappet
Bush

  1        7051.1
2 7094.1
 3        7094.2

x             2
x    2
x             2

MCK1309 | 5001866398 | CMSK.7.7
cross reference3

1 2

7092   Adjusting Gear

148 ELSA195 | ELSA225

cross reference

CMSK.7.11.1



7111   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 31x78
Guide Pin 35x117  
Pin Bolt M18x1,5x120

  1        7308
2 7330
 3        7373

Guide Pin Bush 33/31,8x42x30
Guide Pin Cap 44x20

  8        7133
9 7356

Pin Bolt M18x1,5x80
Bush PTFE 35x39x30
Pin Boot Retainer

  4        7374
5 3530
 6        7357

Bolt M16x1,5x40 7        7486

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    2

x             1
x    2
x             2
x             4

Guide Pin Seal 10 7096.1 x    2

MCK1298 | CMSK.26.1
cross reference

1

3

107 8

9

6

2 5

4

7130   Actuator Seal

cross reference

68323746PK10 | 68323746 | CMSK.7.2

7130Z   Actuator Seal

7132   Half Bearing Set

1

2

1 7405
 2 7132.2

Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x    2
x             2

149ELSA195 | ELSA225

cross reference

68323746PK10 | 68323746 | CMSK.7.2



7133   Guide Pin Bush

7133N   Guide Pin Bush

7137   Adjuster Plug

7139   Adjusting Mechanism Set

7141   Boot & Seal Set

Guide Pin Seal
Piston Boot

  1        7096.1
2 7051.1

cross reference

68322655PK10 | 68322655 | CMSK.3.9

x             2
x    2

2

1

additional info

33/31,8x42x30

additional info

ID Oversized

150 ELSA195 | ELSA225



7154   Mechanism Cover Gasket

7155   Lever

7168   Half Bearing Set

1

2 1 7405
 2 7168.1

Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x    2
x             2

7158   Guide Pin Bush Set

Bush PTFE 35x39x30  1        3530 x             2

7169   Roller Bearing Set

3

2

  1        7013
2 7405
 3        7168.1

Roller Bearing Set
Roller Bearing
Lever Bearing

x             1
x    2
x             2

additional info

Radial Caliper

151ELSA195 | ELSA225

1



7181   Guide & Seal Kit

Bush PTFE 35x39x30
Guide Pin Seal 
Guide Pin Bush 33/31,8x42x30

  1        3530
2 7096.1
 3        7133

Pin Boot Retainer
Guide Pin Cap 44x20

  4        7357
5 7356

x             2
x    2
x             2
x             2
x    2

3

4

5

21

7182   Guide & Seal Kit

Bush PTFE 35x39x30
Guide Pin Seal 
Guide Pin Bush 33/31,8x42x30

  1        3530
2 7096.1
 3        7133

Pin Boot Retainer
Guide Pin Cap 44x20

  4        7357
5 7356

x             2
x    2
x             1
x             2
x    2

3

4

5

21

MCK1254 | CMSK.7.1
cross reference

6

7170   Guide & Seal Kit (M14)

1

3

107 8

9

2 5

4

Guide Pin 31x78
Guide Pin 35x117  
Pin Bolt M18x1,5x120

  1        7308
2 7330
 3        7373

Guide Pin Bush 33/31,8x42x30
Guide Pin Cap 44x20

  8        7133
9 7356

Pin Bolt M18x1,5x80
Bush PTFE 35x39x30
Pin Boot Retainer

  4        7374
5 3530
 6        7357

Bolt M14x1.5x40 7        7225

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1
x    2

x             1
x    2
x             2
x             4

Guide Pin Seal 10 7096.1 x    2

7234   Guide Pin Cap Set

Guide Pin Cap 44x20  1        7356 x             2

152 ELSA195 | ELSA225



7236   Mechanism Cover Bolt Set

Mechanism Cover Bolt (M8x40)  1        7236.1 x             8

7254   Lever

7258   Adjuster Plug Retainer

cross reference

CMSK.7.12

7381   Lever

7275   Sensor Hole Plug Set

  1        7275.1
2 7275.2
 3        7207

Sensor Hole Plug
Bolt M10x1,5x16
Adjuster Seal

x             1
x    1
x             1

2

3

1

153ELSA195 | ELSA225



7407   Adjusting Gear

7400   Pad Wear Indicator

154 ELSA195 | ELSA225

cross reference

CMSK.7.11.2

7470   Pad Retainer Kit

1

2

Pad Retainer
Bolt M10x1,25x20

  1        7470.1
2 7542

x             1
x    1

MCK1174 | CMSK.44.12
cross reference:

7498   Cover Bush & Seal Kit

Triangular Bush
Triangular Seal
Retaining Ring

  1        7498.1
2 7498.2
 3        7498.3

x             2
x    2
x             23 2

1

cross reference

CMSK.7.4

cross reference

MCK1311





cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

8004   Push Plate

8003   Piston Boot Set

Push Plate
Circlip

  1        8004.1
2 8004.2

x             1
x    2

1

2

Piston Boot 1 8003.1 x             2

length: 78,5mm

 

additional info

8006   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 35x69
Cover Bolt M14x2x53
Guide Pin Bush

  1        8040
2 8051
 3        8038

Adjuster Plug  8        8052

Guide Pin Boot
Retainer
Guide Pin Cap

  4        8033
5 8046
 6        8056.1

Guide Pin Cap 7        8010.1

x             4
x    4
x             4

x             2

x             8
x    8
x             4
x             2

54

826 3 7

1

156 MARK-II | MARK-III | MARK-IV



8007   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin Bush
Guide Pin Boot
Retainer

  1        8038
2 8033
 3        8046

Guide Pin Cap
Adjuster Plug

  4        8010.1
5 8052

x             4
x    8
x             8
x             2
x    2

3

2

1

5

4

8008   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 35x69
Cover Bolt M14x2x53
Guide Pin Bush

  1        8040
2 8051
 3        8038

Guide Pin Boot
Retainer
Adjuster Plug

  4        8033
5 8046
 6        8052

x             4
x    4
x             4
x             8
x    8
x             2

5
3

6 2

4 1

8010   Guide Pin Cap Set

Guide Pin Cap  1        8010.1 x             2

8011   Adjusting Shaft & Seal Set

1

3

2

Adjusting Bolt
Adjusting Bolt Seal
Adjuster Plug

  1        8011.1
2 8011.2
 3        8052

x             2
x    2
x             2

90693
cross reference

157MARK-II | MARK-III | MARK-IV



8018   Adjustment Sleeve

8019   Roller Bearing Set

8020   Roller Bearing

8012   Calibration Bolt 

Calibration Bolt 
Circlip

  1        8012.1
2 8012.2

x             1
x    1

1

2

8022   Adjustment Sleeve

158 MARK-II | MARK-III | MARK-IV



8030   Guide Pin Boot Set

8037   Roller Bearing Set

8024   Adjustment Sleeve

Guide Pin Boot   1        8033 x             8

8045   Adjusting Mechanism

8057   Adjusting Mechanism

159MARK-II | MARK-III | MARK-IV



8059   Roller Bearing

8058   Mechanism Clamp

8060   Adjustment Sleeve

8061   Lever

8062   Bridge Assembly

160 MARK-II | MARK-III | MARK-IV



8063   Tappet & Boot Kit

Tappet
Circlip
Piston Boot 78,5mm

  1        8075
2 8063.2
 3        8003.1

x             2
x    2
x             21

3

2

Guide Pin Boot
Guide Pin Cap
Guide Pin Cap

  1        8033
2 8056.1
 3        8010.1

x             8
x    4
x             2

1

3

2

8065   Guide Pin Boot & Cap Kit

8069   Calibration Bolt 

Calibration Bolt 
Circlip

  1        8069.1
2 8012.2

x             1
x    1

1

2

161MARK-II | MARK-III | MARK-IV



cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

8000   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 35x63
Cover Bolt M14x2x42
Guide Pin Bush

  1        8035
2 8050
 3        8038

Guide Pin Boot
Guide Pin Cap
Guide Pin Cap 42x24

  4        8033
5 8056
 6        8039

Adjuster Plug 7        8052

x             4
x    4
x             4
x             6
x    4
x             2
x             1

1

4

3

7

2

5

6

8009   Piston Boot Set

Piston Boot 1 8032 x             2

length: 67mm

 

additional info

8011   Adjusting Shaft & Seal Set

1

3

2

Adjusting Bolt
Adjusting Bolt Seal
Adjuster Plug

  1        8011.1
2 8011.2
 3        8052

x             2
x    2
x             2

90693
cross reference

162 MODUL-X



8013   Calibration Bolt

8014   Roller Bearing Set

8016   Adjustment Sleeve

8017   Adjusting Mechanism

8015   Gear Wheel

Tappet
Bolt
Bush 12x14x10

  1        8042
2 8013.1
 3        1210

x             1
x    1
x             1

1
2

163MODUL-X



8021   Adjustment Sleeve

8023   Roller Bearing Set

Roller Bearing  1        8023.2 x             1
Bearing Race  2        8023.1 x             2

1

2

8025   Wavy Washer

8026   Bridge Assembly

8027   Lever

164 MODUL-X



8028   Mechanism Plate

8029   Mechanism Clamp

8031   Guide Pin Bush Set

Guide Pin Bush  1        8038 x             4

8054   Pad Retainer Kit

Pad Retainer  1        8054.1 x             1
Cover Bolt  2 8054.2 x             1

1
2

8055   Guide Pin Cap Set

Guide Pin Cap 42x22  1        8039 x             1

165MODUL-X



8056   Guide Pin Cap Set

Guide Pin Cap  1        8056.1 x             2

8064   Tappet & Boot Kit

8066   Guide Pin Boot & Cap Kit

8299   Adjusting Mechanism Set

Tappet
Bush PTFE 12x14x10
Piston Boot 67mm

  1        8042
2 8064.1
 3        8032

x             2
x    2
x             2

2
3

1

21

3

Guide Pin Boot  1        8033 x             6
Guide Pin Cap  2        8056.1 x             2
Guide Pin Cap 42x22  3 8039 x             2

166 MODUL-X





12

4

8

7
9

6

10

3

1 14

13

18

11

8300D   Adjusting Mechanism

Sleeve
Spacer
Clutch Spring

  1        8340
2 8341
 3        8342

Star Clip  8        8370

Returning Spring
Nut
Spacer

  4        8343
5 8376
 6        8372

O-Ring 7        8377

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

Nut  9 8367 x             1
Adjuster Shaft  10 8375 x             1
Spring Housing  11 8344 x             1
Washer  12 8345 x             1
Clutch Spring Housing  13 8346 x             1
Bearing Housing  14 8316 x             2

5
17

12

Adjuster Bearing  15 8318.3 x             1
Adjuster Bearing  16 8318.4 x             1
Adjuster Bearing  17 8318.2 x             1
Adjuster Bearing  18 8318.1 x             1

2
15

16

8300   Adjusting Mechanism

cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

168 SBS2220



8302   Adjuster Gear

1

2

Adjuster Gear Plastic  1        8302.1 x             1
Seal  2 8302.2 x             1

8304   Bearing Retainer

8308   Piston Boot

8305   Adjuster Gear

cross reference

94700

8301   Calibration Bolt

169SBS2220

cross reference

03434386300



8310   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 35x118
Guide Pin 35,5x87
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x80 

  1        8366
2 8365
 3        5233

Bush PTFE 35x39x30
Guide Pin Bush
Bush 39,5x36x14,5

  4        3530
5 8355
 6        8373

Guide Pin Boot 7        8317

x             1
x    1
x             2
x             2
x    1
x             1
x             2

Retainer
Guide Pin Cap 45x25,5
Guide Pin Cap 42x25

  8 8352
9 8351
 10 8350

x             2
x    1
x             1

3434386100
cross reference

1

5

107 9 68

4

2
3

8311   Mechanism Push Plate

8312   Bearing Housing

8313   Roller Bearing Set

Roller Bearing  1        8313.2 x             1
Bearing Race  2 8313.1 x             2

2

1

8309   Caliper Core Plug

170 SBS2220



8315   Lever

8314   Roller Bearing Set

8316   Bearing Housing

8318   Adjusting Mechanism Bearing Set

Adjuster Bearing
Adjuster Bearing
Adjuster Bearing

  1        8318.1
2 8318.2
 3        8318.3

x             1
x    1
x             1

Adjuster Bearing 4 8318.4 x             1
2

4

1

3

8319   Roller Bearing Set

171SBS2220



8320   Cap & Seal Kit

3

1
4

2

Guide Pin Boot  1        8317 x             2
Retainer  2        8352 x             2
Guide Pin Cap 45x22,5  3 8351 x             1
Guide Pin Cap 42x25  4 8350 x             1

8321   Guide & Seal Kit

Bush PTFE 35x39x30
Guide Pin Bush  
Bush 39,5x36x14,5

  1        3530
2 8355
 3        8373

Guide Pin Boot
Retainer
Guide Pin Cap 45x22,5

  4        8317
5 8352
 6        8351

x             2
x    1
x             1
x             2
x    2
x             1

4 12

3 6 7
5 Guide Pin Cap 42x25 7 8350 x             1

8322   Pad Retainer Kit

2

1

Pad Plate  1        8322.1 x             1
Pad Spring  2 8322.2 x             1

8323   Adjuster Repair Kit

Adjuster Plug  1        8303 x             1

3434386200 | 95398
cross reference

1

3

2

Adjuster Gear Plastic  2 8302.1
Seal  3 8302.2

x             1
x             1

172 SBS2220



8354   Adjuster Repair Kit

Nut
Star Clip
Spacer

  1        8367
2 8370
 3        8372

Nut
Adjuster Shaft
O-Ring

  4        8376
5 8375
 6        8377

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    1
x             1

1

2

6
4

3

5

8324   Adjusting Mechanism Set

8355   Guide Pin Bush

173SBS2220





8400   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 37x123
Guide Pin 36x70
Pin Bolt M16x1,5x100  

  1        8442
2 8441
 3        8459

Pin Bolt M16x1,5x70  
Pin Bush 41x37x73 
Pin Bush 41x37x30

  4        5249
5 8457
 6        8455

Pin Circlip  7        8435

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

O-ring 
Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

  8 8438
9 8433

 10 8434

x             1
x    2
x             2

1

2
4

3

5

6

9

11

8 12

7

Plastic Cap 
Adjuster Plug

  11 8430
12 8420

x             2
x    1

8402   Guide & Seal Kit

Pin Bush 41x37x73 
Pin Bush 41x37x30
Pin Circlip 

  1        8457
2 8455
 3        8435

O-ring
Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

  4        8438
5 8433
 6        8434

Plastic Cap  7        8430

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    2
x             2
x             2

Adjuster Plug  8 8420 x             1

0980107620
cross reference

5

7

6 8

13

4

2

cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

10

175TSB3709 | TSB4309 | TSB4312



8406   Calibration Bolt

8403   Roller Bearing Set

8404   Roller Bearing Set

8405   Bearing Repair Kit

Ball Bearing
Bearing Housing

  1        8425
2 8452

x             1
x    1

2

1

8410   Tappet & Boot Kit

1

3
2

4

176 TSB3709 | TSB4309 | TSB4312

Tappet
Bush
Tappet Boot 

  1        8410.1
2 8440
 3        8432

Boot Locker   4        8439

x             2
x    2
x             2
x             2

09801076300
cross reference



8412   Lever

Lever
Roller Lever
Bolt M8x16

  1        8412.1
2 8412.2
 3        8412.3

x             1
x    1
x             1

0980107620
cross reference

8417   Bridge Assembly

8423   Mechanism Cover 

1

32

10

6

4

5

12

9

13

7
8

0501095310
cross reference

Cover
Washer
Washer

  4 8423.3
5 8423.4
 6 8423.5

Plastic Clip  11 8454

Bearing
Bearing HFL1226
Sleeve

  7 8423.6
8 8423.7
 9 8423.8

Spring 10 8423.9

x             1
x    2
x             2

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

Metal Clip  12 8479 x             1
Shaft  13 8423.2 x             1

Mechanism Cover
Bolt M8x16
Star Clip

  1        8423.1
2 8465
 3        8421

x             1
x    8
x             1

11

2

3

1

177TSB3709 | TSB4309 | TSB4312



8428   Adjusting Mechanism 

Adjusting Gear
Spring
Bush

  1        8475
2 8474
 3        8476

Star Clip
Washer
Seal

  4        8428.1
5 8477
 6        8478

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    1
x             1

5

4

3
2

6

1

8427   Caliper Core Plug

8425   Roller Bearing

8436   Bearing Housing

8437   Bearing Housing

Bearing Housing
Spring

x             1
x    2

  1        8437.1
2 8450

1
2

cross reference

0112738020

178 TSB3709 | TSB4309 | TSB4312



8443   Bearing Housing

8453   Anti-rotation Washer

8454   Adjuster Repair Kit

8456   Boot, Cap & Seal Kit 

Bush
Tappet Boot 
Boot Locker 

  1        8440
2 8432
 3        8439

Retainer Ring
O-ring 
Guide Pin Boot

  4        8435
5 8438
 6        8433

Plastic Ring 7        8434

x             2
x    2
x             2
x             1
x    1
x             2
x             2

Plastic Cap   8 8430 x             2

3

2

6

1

9

8 7 4

5

Adjuster Plug  9 8420 x             1

179TSB3709 | TSB4309 | TSB4312



8462   Guide Pin Cap Set

Plastic Cap x             2  1        8430

8464   Bush Set

Bush PTFE 18x20x20
Bush PTFE 18x20x12

x             1
x    2

  1        1820
2 1812

8460   Pad Retainer Kit

Pad Retainer
Pad Spring 
Pin

  1        8460.1
2 8460.2
 3        8460.3

Double „R” Clip
Washer

  4        5311
5 5322

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    1

5 4 3

2

1

030010054C
cross reference

8463   Guide Pin Boot Set

Guide Pin Boot
Plastic Ring

x             2
x    2

  1        8433
2 8434

2

1

1

2

180 TSB3709 | TSB4309 | TSB4312





4001   Hand Brake Piston

4005   Foot Brake Piston

4015   Foot Brake Piston

additional info

60x65

additional info

60x65

additional info

68x65

cross reference

ll14525

5210   Grease 5g

5212   Grease 200g

182 60 | 68



4007   Hand Brake Piston

4012   Foot Brake Piston

additional info

68x65

additional info

60x75

4017   Foot Brake Piston

4014   Hand Brake Piston

4013   Hand Brake Piston

additional info

60x75

additional info

68x75

additional info

68x75

18360 | 68



4100   Adjuster

4107   Adjuster

additional info

Height: 39 mm

additional info

Height: 50 mm

4239   Camshaft Kit

Camshaft
Washer
Bolt M12x1,75x25

  1        4133B.1
2 4152
 3        4153

Housing Cap (50 mm)  8        4105

Locker
Bush PTFE 35x39x20
Half Moon Bearing

  4        4144
5 3520
 6        4124

Scrapper Ring 7        4125

x             1
x    1
x             1

x             1

x             1
x    2
x             1
x             1

4

1

6

2

5 3

8

7

4208   Seal & Boot Kit

Piston Boot
Piston Seal
Guide Pin Boot

  1        4055
2 4059
 3        4027

Seal  8        4208.8

O-ring
Seal
Plug

  4        4208.4
5 4106
 6        4149

O-ring 7        4208.7

x             2
x    2
x             4

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

3

1

2

4
5

6 7 8
9

Seal  9 4208.9 x             1

184 60 | 68

additional info

60mm



4228   Seal Kit - External Boot

Piston Boot
Piston Seal
Plug

  1        4208.1
2 4059
 3        4149

x             2
x    2
x             1

2

3

1

4201   Seal & Boot Kit

3

2

4 5 6 7 8
9

Piston Boot
Piston Seal
Guide Pin Boot

  1        4053
2 4050
 3        4027

Camshaft Seal  8        4208.8

O-ring
Seal
Plug

  4        4208.4
5 4106
 6        4149

O-ring 7        4208.7

x             2
x    2
x             4

x             1

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1

Plug Seal  9 4208.9 x             1

4227   Seal Kit - External Boot

Piston Boot
Piston Seal
Plug

  1        4227.1
2 4050
 3        4149

x             2
x    2
x             1

2

3

1

1

Guide Pin 22x90
Pin Bolt M12x1,75x110 
Guide Pin Boot

  1        4020
2 4233.1
 3        4027

x             2
x    2
x             4

2

1

3

18560 | 68

additional info

60mm

additional info

68mm

additional info

68mm

4233   Seal & Boot Kit



4237   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 22x98
Pin Bolt M12x1,75x120
Guide Pin Boot

  1        4021
2 4237.1
 3        4027

x             2
x    2
x             4

2

3

1

4210   Bleed Screw

4116   Main Block

4136   Bearing Socket

4117   Adjuster Housing

additional info

M12x1

186 60 | 68



4118   Calibration Bolt

4135   Calibration Bolt

additional info

79mm

additional info

90mm

4124   Half Moon Bearing

4105   Housing Cap

4123   Cam Bush Set

Bush PTFE 35x39x20  1        3520 x             2

additional info

50mm

18760 | 68



4125   Scrapper Ring

Camshaft
Washer
Bolt M12x1,75x25

  1        4133B.1
2 4152
 3        4153

x             1
x    1
x             1

4133B   Camshaft

2

1

3

188 60 | 68

4142   Reducer

additional info

M12 internal, M10 external

additional info

M10 internal, M12 external

4141   Reducer





4009   Foot Brake Piston

4010   Foot Brake Piston

4003   Hand Brake Piston

4005   Foot Brake Piston

4004   Hand Brake Piston

additional info

54x63

additional info

58x63

additional info

58x63

additional info

60x63

additional info

60x63

190 54 | 58 | 60 | 68



4006   Hand Brake Piston

4002   Foot Brake Piston

4101   Adjuster

4210   Bleed Screw

4212   Bleed Screw

additional info

68x63

additional info

68x63

additional info

M12x1

additional info

M10x1

19154 | 58 | 60 | 68



4232   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 20x71
Pin Bolt M12x1,25x85
Guide Pin Boot

  1        4022
2 4232.3
 3        4035

Guide Pin Cap (22 mm)
Guide Pin Cap (24 mm)

  4        4110
5 4102

x             2
x    2
x             2
x             2
x    2

1

3

2

5

4

4240   Guide & Seal Kit

Guide Pin 20x80
Pin Bolt M12x1,25x95
Guide Pin Boot

  1        4026
2 4240.3
 3        4035

Threaded Cap  4        4109

x             2
x    2
x             2
x             2

1

4

3

2

O-ring  4        4056

4202   Guide & Seal Kit

Piston Boot
Piston Seal

2 4054
 3        4052

Plug5 4149

x    2
x             2
x             2
x    1

4
3

65

2

1

7

Seal
O-ring

  6 4057
7 4226.4

x             1
x    1

Guide Pin Boot  1        4035 x             2

192 54 | 58 | 60 | 68

additional info

58mm



4200   Guide & Seal Kit

Piston Boot
Piston Seal

2 4061
 3        4059

O-ring
Plug

  4        4056
5 4149

x    2
x             2
x             2
x    1

4
3

65

2

1

7

Seal
O-ring

  6 4057
7 4226.4

x             1
x    1

Guide Pin Boot  1        4035 x             2

4238   Camshaft Kit

Camshaft
Washer
Bolt M10x1,5x25

4133G.1
2 4150
 3        4151

Locker
Bush PTFE 35x39x20

  4        4144
5 3520

x             1
x    1
x             1
x             1
x    2

Half Moon Bearing
Scrapper Ring

  6 4206
7 4125

x             1
x    1

5

4

1
2

7

8

9

3

6

Cam Seal
Housing Cap (45 mm)

  8 4225
9 4103

x             1
x    1

1

4226   Guide & Seal Kit

Piston Boot
O-ring

2 4062
 3        4056

Piston Seal
Plug

  4        4050
5 4149

x    2
x             2
x             2
x    1

3 4

65

2

1

7

Seal
O-ring

  6 4057
7 4226.4

x             1
x    1

Guide Pin Boot  1        4035 x             2

19354 | 58 | 60 | 68

additional info

60mm

additional info

68mm



4129   Bearing Socket

4128   Main Block

4130   Calibration Bolt

4131   Calibration Bolt

1 2

4132   Adjuster Housing

Calibration Bolt
Pad

  1        4130.1
2 4130.2

x             1
x    1

194 54 | 58 | 60 | 68



4206   Half Moon Bearing

4103   Housing Cap

4137   Guide Pin Cap Set

4138   Guide Pin Cap Set

Guide Pin Cap (22 mm) 1 4110 x             2

Guide Pin Cap (24 mm) 1 4102 x             2

4225   Cam Seal

additional info

35x45x7

Camshaft
Washer
Bolt M10x1,5x25

  1        4133G.1
2 4150
 3        4151

x             1
x    1
x             1

4133   Camshaft

2

1

3

additional info

45mm

19554 | 58 | 60 | 68



4123   Cam Bush Set

4134   Guide Pin Bush Set

4126   Piston

4127   Bleed Screw

4211   Piston Seal Kit

Seal
Seal

x             1
x    1

  1        4211.1
2 4211.2

Plug x             1  3 4149

3

1

2

Bush PTFE 35x39x20  1        3520 x             2

Bush PTFE 20x23x25  1        2025 x             2

additional info

application: RVI (67mm)

additional info

application: RVI (67mm)
M10x1

application: RVI (67mm)
additional info

196 54 | 58 | 60 | 67 | 68





www.elerte.com.tr

info@elerte.com.tr

0090 505 7782622

Fevzi Çakmak Mah. 
Hüdai Cad. No: 66/1
42050 Karatay / KONYA

www.elerte.co.uk

sales@elerte.co.uk

0044 1530 229807

Unit 6 Old Station Close
Coalville LE67 3FH

www.elerte.pl

biuro@elerte.pl

0048 413142019

Mieronice 160
28-366 Małogoszcz

UK PL TR


	Strona 1
	Strona 2
	Strona 3
	Strona 4
	Strona 5
	Strona 6
	Strona 7
	Strona 8
	Strona 9
	Strona 10
	Strona 11
	Strona 12
	Strona 13
	Strona 14
	Strona 15
	Strona 16
	Strona 17
	Strona 18
	Strona 19
	Strona 20
	Strona 21
	Strona 22
	Strona 23
	Strona 24
	Strona 25
	Strona 26
	Strona 27
	Strona 28
	Strona 29
	Strona 30
	Strona 31
	Strona 32
	Strona 33
	Strona 34
	Strona 35
	Strona 36
	Strona 37
	Strona 38
	Strona 39
	Strona 40
	Strona 41
	Strona 42
	Strona 43
	Strona 44
	Strona 45
	Strona 46
	Strona 47
	Strona 48
	Strona 49
	Strona 50
	Strona 51
	Strona 52
	Strona 53
	Strona 54
	Strona 55
	Strona 56
	Strona 57
	Strona 58
	Strona 59
	Strona 60
	Strona 61
	Strona 62
	Strona 63
	Strona 64
	Strona 65
	Strona 66
	Strona 67
	Strona 68
	Strona 69
	Strona 70
	Strona 71
	Strona 72
	Strona 73
	Strona 74
	Strona 75
	Strona 76
	Strona 77
	Strona 78
	Strona 79
	Strona 80
	Strona 81
	Strona 82
	Strona 83
	Strona 84
	Strona 85
	Strona 86
	Strona 87
	Strona 88
	Strona 89
	Strona 90
	Strona 91
	Strona 92
	Strona 93
	Strona 94
	Strona 95
	Strona 96
	Strona 97
	Strona 98
	Strona 99
	Strona 100
	Strona 101
	Strona 102
	Strona 103
	Strona 104
	Strona 105
	Strona 106
	Strona 107
	Strona 108
	Strona 109
	Strona 110
	Strona 111
	Strona 112
	Strona 113
	Strona 114
	Strona 115
	Strona 116
	Strona 117
	Strona 118
	Strona 119
	Strona 120
	Strona 121
	Strona 122
	Strona 123
	Strona 124
	Strona 125
	Strona 126
	Strona 127
	Strona 128
	Strona 129
	Strona 130
	Strona 131
	Strona 132
	Strona 133
	Strona 134
	Strona 135
	Strona 136
	Strona 137
	Strona 138
	Strona 139
	Strona 140
	Strona 141
	Strona 142
	Strona 143
	Strona 144
	Strona 145
	Strona 146
	Strona 147
	Strona 148
	Strona 149
	Strona 150
	Strona 151
	Strona 152
	Strona 153
	Strona 154
	Strona 155
	Strona 156
	Strona 157
	Strona 158
	Strona 159
	Strona 160
	Strona 161
	Strona 162
	Strona 163
	Strona 164
	Strona 165
	Strona 166
	Strona 167
	Strona 168
	Strona 169
	Strona 170
	Strona 171
	Strona 172
	Strona 173
	Strona 174
	Strona 175
	Strona 176
	Strona 177
	Strona 178
	Strona 179
	Strona 180
	Strona 181
	Strona 182
	Strona 183
	Strona 184
	Strona 185
	Strona 186
	Strona 187
	Strona 188
	Strona 189
	Strona 190
	Strona 191
	Strona 192
	Strona 193
	Strona 194
	Strona 195
	Strona 196
	Strona 197
	Strona 198
	Strona 199
	Strona 200

